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Pions Cade of Ethics

To show my faith in the worthiness of my vocation
by industrious application to the end that I may
merit a reputation for quality of service.

To seek success and to demand all fair remuneration
or profit as my just due, but to accept no profit or
success at the price of my own self respect lost
because of unfair advantage taken or because of
questionable acts on my part.

To remember that in building up my business it is
not necessary to tear down another’s; to be loyal to
my clients or customers and true to myself.

Whenever a doubt arises as to the right or ethics of
my position or actions towards others, to resolve
such doubt against myself.

To hold friendship as an end and not a means.

To hold that true friendship exists not on account of
the service performed by one to another, but that
true friendship demands nothing but accepts service
in the spirit in which it is given.

Always to bear in mind my obligations as a citizen to
my nation, my state and my community, and to give
to them my unswerving loyalty in word, act, and
deed. To give freely of my time, labor and means.

To aid others by giving sympathy to those in distress,
my aid to the weak, and my substance to the needy.

To be careful with my criticisms and liberal with my
praise; to build up and not destroy.
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Dedication

| dedicate this year of service as District
Governor to my loving wife, Lion Patti, for all
the love, patience, and support she has given
me and all that she will give this year as we
serve. | sincerely appreciate the leadership
training and investment the Conroe Noon Lions Club
members, plus many other Lions, have
made in me to become a better Lion.

2010 — 2011 Theme

“Invest in Others”

2010 — 2011 District Governor Goals

* “Invest in Others” through community service, district
charity support, and leadership development for all Lions.

» Start 4 news clubs in District 2-S2.

» Atleast 50 net new Lions in the district so we can deliver
more community service.

* Implement media driven public relations through out the
district promoting the community service and
marketing the prestige of Lions Clubs.

» Improved attendance at district functions.

* Have fun.



DISTRICT GOVERNOR
2010 - 2011

GLEN STARR
Spouse - Patti

2125 N. Loop 336 W, Suite 130
Conroe, Texas 77304
H: 936-441-3692
W: 936-756-9870
F: 936-756-1256
C: 281-799-4959
glenstarr@consolidated.net

CONROE NOON
LIONS CLUB



FIRST VICE
DISTRICT GOVERNOR
2010 - 2011

RICHARD “RICK” REYNOLDS
Spouse - Marla

12146 Kimberly Trace
Conroe, Texas 77304-2418
H: 936-494-3813
C: 281-686-0882
ricke2424@yahoo.com

CUT AND SHOOT FAMILY
LIONS CLUB



SECOND VICE
DISTRICT GOVERNOR
2010-2011

PAUL EADS
Spouse - Winnie Mae

6210 Wynwood Lane
Houston TX, 77008-3242
H: 713-861-8733
C: 713-594-0547
Lion.Paul.Eads@comcast.net

HOUSTON HEIGHTS
LIONS CLUB



CABINET SECRETARY
2010-2011

LYNN HARRISON
Spouse - Kenneth

20806 Windy Briar Lane
Spring, TX 77379
H: 281-370-1755
W: 281-401-6205
F: 281-401-6390
Lynn_Harrison@cd4.hctx.net

KLIEN LIONS CLUB



CABINET TREASURER
2010-2011

LARRY SMITH
Spouse - Sherry

1610 Woodstead Court, Suite 260
The Woodlands, TX 77380
H: 281-731-9573
W: 281-681-9867
F: 281-419-2179
larrysmith3@allstate.com

THE WOODLANDS LIONS CLUB



IMMEDIATE PAST
DISTRICT GOVERNOR

CHARLES B. “CHUCK” MARTIN
Spouse - Sandra

9018 Bonneyview Dr.
Houston, TX 77095-3741
H: 281-550-2798
W: 832-615-2118
C: 281-685-6322
cmartin77095@sbcglobal.net

HOUSTON CY-FAIR
LIONS CLUB
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2009 - 2010 YOUTH CONTEST WINNERS
OUTSTANDING YOUTH

PEACE POSTER

Justin Franklin

Caney Creek High School
Cut and Shoot Family

Lions Club

= _A;,:
Caroline Cambell
Knox Middle School
The Woodlands

Lions Club
DIABETIC ESSAY

DRUG AWARENESS
SPEECH
GG L

Carlos Carballo
Caney Creek High School
Cut and Shoot Family

Lions Club

Matthew Morte
Conroe High School
Conroe Noon
Lions Club
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MD-2 COUNCIL CHAIRMAN ELECT
2011-2012

BARRON W. CAGLE
Spouse - Karen
1406 Diana Court
Houston, TX 77062-2811
H: 281-990-0802 C: 281-924-1747

barron_cagle@yahoo.com

HOUSTON EAST END LIONS CLUB

PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR
FROM DISTRICT 2-S2

1974-1976
DON A. BUCKALEW
Spouse - Elaine
P. O. Box 2627
Conroe, TX 77305-2627

H; 936-756-4656 W: 936-756-5581

F: 936-441-5591
admin@buckalewchevrolet.com

CONROE NOON LIONS CLUB
12



LION CLUBS INTERNATIONAL

Physical Address Payment Address
300 W. 22nd Street 35842 Eagle Way
Oak Brook, IL 60523-8842 Chicago, IL 60678-1358

P: 630-571-5466
F: 630-571-8890
www.lionsclubs.org

PRESIDENT IMMEDIATE

SIDNEY LEE SCRUGGS, Il PAST PRESIDENT
VASS, NORTH CAROLINA EBERHARD J. WIRFS
HESSEN, GERMANY

FIRST VICE SECOND VICE
PRESIDENT PRESIDENT
DR. WING-KUN TAM WAYNE A. MADDEN

HONG KONG, CHINA INDIANA, USA

13



MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS
INTERNATIONAL FAMILY

PAST PRESIDENT - LCI
2006-2007

Jimmy M. Ross

(Velda)

P. O. Box 368

Quitaque, TX 79255 -0368
H: 806-455-1271

W: 806-469-5241

F: 806-455-1032
jmross@ecaprock-spur.com
ID - 1996-1998

PAST PRESIDENT - LCI
1982-1983

Everett J. Grindstaff
(Jay)

P. O. Box 269

Ballinger, TX 76821-0269
H: 325-365-2400

W: 325-365-3515

F: 325-365-5263
ebbstaff@verizon.net

ID - 1972-1974

PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTORS

2008-2010

Beverly Stebbins
(PDG Ed)

4623 Wooded Acres
Arlington, TX 76016

H: 817-429-2552
bevstebbins@flash.net

1999-2001

Connie De La Garza

(Lisa)

503 E. Harrison

Harlingen, TX 78550-9145
H: 956-423-8063

W: 956-423-3488
connie@bahnmarealty.com

1993-1995

Marshall Cooper
(Wanda)

6005 99th Street
Lubbock, TX 79424-3823
H: 806-698-6489

C: 806-790-5051
pidmwc@msn.com

1991-1992

Ray Hughston

(Noralee)

999 Sunshine Rd.
Brownsville, TX 78521-1637
H: 956-546-6603

1984-1986

M. P. “Mike” Butler
(Sheryl)

P.O. Box 290512
Kerrville, TX 78029-0512
H: 830-896-7780

C: 830-739-1930
mike@mpbinc.com

1976-1978

Edwin H. Flood

P. O. Drawer 550
Amarillo, TX 79105-0550
H: 806-355-4789

W: 806-358-7131
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS

STATE OFFICE
COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON COUNCIL VICE CHAIRMAN
2010-2011 DG Jeanne Adkison
PDG L. E. "Stump" Weatherford
(Dayle) COUNCIL SECRETARY

4209 Willowglen St.
Orange, TX 77632

C: 409-313-0827
stumpw 1 @hotmail.com

COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON
2011-2012

PDG Barron W. Cagle
(Karen)

1406 Diana Court

Houston, TX 77062-2811

H: 281-990-0802

C: 281-924-1747
barrpm_cagle@yahoo.com

COUNCIL CHAIRPERSON
2012-2013

PDG Dennis Heitkamp
(Jackie)

1970 Oso Arroyo

New Braunfels, TX 78132
H: 830-905-4590

W: 830-620-5434

C: 830-660-5528
heitkamp@gvtc.com

STATE OFFICE
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY
Sandy Merritt

P.O. Box 294509

Kerrville, TX 78029-4509

Office: 830-257-6557

F: 830-896-5755
lionsstateoffice@md2lions.org

DG Michael Smith

COUNCIL Treasurer
DG Vicky Murray

COUNCIL LIASON
TEXAS LIONS CAMP
DG James Browning

COUNCIL LIASON
TEXAS LIONS FOUDATION
DG John Tramp

FINANCIAL ADVISOR
PDG Gary D. Sult

(Jana)

1424 Highland View Drive
Stephenville, TX 76401

H: 254-968-6662

W: 254-965-7321 Ext. 27
gsult@bmy-cpa.com

LEGAL ADVISOR

PDG Terrell Thompson

(Tina)

3208 81st St.

Lubbock, TX 79423

H: 806-791-4920

W: 806-761-4491

C: 806-441-0889
terrellthompson@suddenlink.net
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS

COUNCIL OF
DISTRICT GOVERNORS
2010-2011
T1 E-2
Don Weeks Jeanne Adkison
(Becky) (PDG Jack)

7731 Lamount Dr
Amairillo, TX 79110
H: 806-358-2132
C: 806-676-9991
bubbablu@aol.com

T-2

Danny Leake

(Cindy)

4204 68th Street

Lubbock, TX 79413

H: 806-792-1374

W: 806-794-2708

C: 806-787-8402
liondannyleake@gmail.com

T-3

Orlando Rodriguez

(Gabriela)

11385 James Watt Drive B-12
El Paso, TX 79936

H: 915-873-0555

W: 915-595-2492

C: 915-873-0555
orlandor@spotlightepnews.com

E-1

Hugh E. Stroud
(Carolyn)

1407 Crescent Dr.
Graham, TX 76450

H: 940-549-7147

C: 940-642-4414
stroudhe@sbcglobal.net

737 Merritt Street

River Oaks, TX 76114-2959

H: 817-732-5029
C: 817-821-4804
jacks1lady@aol.com

X-1

Dan Busdiecker
(Linda)

P. O. Box 531808
Irving, TX 75062

H: 972-256-2018

W: 214-689-5815

C: 469-569-9862
liondan2x1@msn.com

X-2

Lynn Nacol

1907 P. O. Box 2107
Henderson, TX 75753
H: 903-657-9416

W: 903-657-1539

C: 903-646-3275
nacoll@suddenlink.net

X-3

John Tramp
(PDG Gladys)
1204 Arkansas
Killeen, TX 76541
H: 254-699-5419
C: 254-238-2475
tramp@hot.rr.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS

COUNCIL OF
DISTRICT GOVERNORS
2010-2011
A-1 S-2
Alvin Owen Glen Starr
(Billie) (Patti)

6404 Spyglass Dr.
San Angelo, TX 76904
H: 325-651-7141

C: 325-650-2013
azowen@verizon.net

A-2

John Cole

(Pat)

119 Jamie Way
Del Rio, TX 78840
H: 830-775-1155
C: 830-703-9656
jcole20@stx.rr.com

A-3

Mark Todd

(Lynde)

115 Lone Oak
Portland, TX 78374
H: 361-643-8213
W: 361-816-6205
C: 361-813-9147
yehudi002@aol.con

S-1

James Browning

(Jayne)

184 FM 1251

Beckville, TX 75631

H: 903-693-3940

W: 903-693-3801

C: 903-658-6666
j_jbrowning@hotmail.com

922 N. Rivershire Drive
Conroe, TX 77304

H: 936-441-3692

W: 936-756-9870

C: 281-799-4959
glenstarr@consolidated.net

S-3

Michael Smith

(Theresa)

6565 FM 482

New Braunfels, TX 78132
H: 830-625-7040

C: 830-708-3007
mslions2s3@gmail.com

S-4

Julia Dentler

(PDG Charles)

1705 Plantation Rd.
Victoria, TX 77904-2205
H: 361-572-0377

W: 361-574-1040

C: 364-649-0228
julie@suddenlinkmail.com

S-5

Vicky Murray

(Jack)

1081 E. Washington St.
Giddings, TX 78942

C: 979-540-0698
vickymurray10@yahoo.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS

COUNCIL OF

FIRST VICE DISTRICT GOVERNORS

T1

Zoie White

(PCC Ray)

8623 Olympia Dr
Amarillo, TX 79110
H: 806-352-8307

W: 806-352-1492

C: 806-626-6221
lionzoie@yahoo.com

T-2

Dan Warrick

(Cheryl)

P. O. Box 225

Lubbock, TX 79048-0225
H: 806-792-7353

W: 806-762-6626

C: 806-773-1369
djwarrick@sbcglobal.net

T-3

Tom N. Rivera
(Anita)

1503 S. lowa
Pecos, TX 79772
H: 432-447-4086
C: 432-448-4755
tnr@cebridge.net

E-1

Art M. Dearing

(Jodie)

1821 W. Overhill Dr.
Stephenville, TX 76401
H: 254-965-2947

W: 254-968-9340

C: 254-396-4100
adearing@earthlink.net

2010-2011

E-2

Tom Westerman

(Bertha)

308 Oak Valley Dr.
Colleyville, TX 76034-3233
H: 817-485-0911

C: 817-300-0881
twesterman1@att.net

X-1

John Landrum

(Hillary)

P. O. Box 2838

Waxahachie, TX 75168-2838
H: 972-576-8021

W: 972-937-6848

C: 214-403-8894
waxlionjohn@yahoo.com

X-2

Alonzo "AC" Ellis

(Sharon)

502 Lanier Street

New Boston, TX 77570

H: 903-628-5198

W: 903-334-4546

C: 903-276-3439
acellis314@windstream.net

X-3

Richard Surface
(Martha)

P. O. Bpx 10073
Killeen, TX 76547
H: 254-698-3647

C: 254-258-0192
rsurface@hot.rr.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS

COUNCIL OF

FIRST VICE DISTRICT GOVERNORS

A-1

Harvey "Lee" Sigler
(Saundra)

126 Allen

Early, TX 76802

H: 325-643-4820

W: 325-784-6817

C: 325-647-0481
leesigler@verizon.net

A-2

Howie Marbach
(Elaine)

304 Castle Ct.
Converse, TX 78109
H: 210-658-2168

C: 210-414-7389
howiem@quixnet.net

A-3

Mark Alvarado

(Donnie)

1015 Texas Blvd, 20B-124
Weslaco, TX 78596

H: 956-491-6275

W: 956-968-4571

C: 956-491-6275
markalv@yahoo.com

S-1

Jimmy Richardson
(Betty)

481 CR 628

Kirbyville, TX 75956

H: 409-423-5880

C: 409-920-9123
jimbet333@netzero.net

2010-2011

S-2

Richard "Rick" Reynolds
(Marla)

12146 Kimberly Trace
Conroe, TX 77304-2418
H: 936-494-3813

C: 281-686-0882
Ricke2424@yahoo.com

S-3

Gary Cocanougher
(Nancy)

411 Steeplechase Dr.
Georgetown, TX 78626
W: 512-868-0403

C: 512-773-3989
garvc@era.com

S-4

Randy Morton

(Carol)

778 County Rd 361
Halletsville, TX 77964
H: 361-798-9050

W: 361-798-9315

C: 361-798-0259

randy.morton@accudatafiling.com

S-5

Andy Rodriguez
(Cindy)

P. O. Box 791
Gonzales, TX 78629
H: 830-672-9333

W: 830-672-6715

C: 830-263-5500
rbs@gvec.net

19



MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS

COUNCIL OF

SECOND VICE DISTRICT GOVERNORS

T-1

Dr. David Bonner

308 Bailey

Dumas TX 79029

H: 806-935-5363

C: 806-679-3311
drdavidbonner@gmail.com

T-2

Peggy White

(PDG Tom)

2313 19th St

Lubbock TX 79401

H: 806-745-1456

W: 806-747-2791

C: 806-928-7723
pegwhite@dennisbros.com

T-3

Geronimo "Gee" Polanco
(Rosemarie)

4409 Loma Alegre

El Paso TX 79934

H: 915-821-7822

C: 915-526-3937
poppieandnana@
sbcglobal.net

E-1

Floyd Williams
(Sherri)

101 West Garden
lowa Park TX 76367
H: 940-592-9019

C: 940-782-4345
iapk592@aol.com

2010-2011

E-2

John Paul Burnett
(Christine)

Box 607

Colleyville TX 76034
H: 817-281-1929

W: 214-755-3524

C: 817-729-0111
jburnett@ups.com

X-1

Ken Gleason
(Sherry)

2624 Walnut Ln
Plano TX 75075

H: 972-867-1645

W: 972-985-8260

C: 214-769-8264
gleason1@airmail.net

X-2

Traci Francis

(PDG Don)

4105 Burks Rd
Longview TX 75605

H: 903-759-8473

C: 903-736-3098
lionsdtfrancis@aol.com

X-3

bob Crabtree
(Becky)

54-A'W. EIm St.
Hillsboro, TX 76645
H: 254-582-2800
W: 254-582-2800
C: 254-733-7044

bobcrabtree1@sbcglobal.net
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS

COUNCIL OF

SECOND VICE DISTRICT GOVERNORS

A-1

Tom Blase, Sr.
(Sherrilyn)

2914 Moss Ave

Midland TX 79705

H: 432-218-8021

C: 325-315-7060
stblase@suddenlink.net

A-2

Richard Keilholz
(Ester)

9507 Mariposa Grove
San Antonio TX 78251
H: 210-467-9267

W: 210-431-4053

C: 210-240-1521
rikeil@aol.com

A-3

Anse Windham
(Mary)

628 E Escondido Rd
Kingsville TX 78363
H: 361-595-5382

C: 361-522-0312
anse@awindham.com

S-1

Ray Chamness
(Sandra)

126 Cottage Rd
Carthage TX 75633
H: 903-694-9003
C: 903-235-6515
chamnessr@att.net

2010-2011

S-2

Paul Eads

(Winnie Mae)

6210 Wynnwood Ln
Houston TX 77008-3242
H: 713-861-8733

C: 713-594-0547
paul-eads@comcast.net

S-3

J.P. Kirksey

(Judy)

12503 Scissortail
Manchaca TX 78652

H: 512-282-2053

W: 512-419-6119
jpandjudykirksey@att.net

S-4

Jean Cobb

(Jim)

210 South Ringgold
West Columbia TX 77486
H: 979-345-2358

C: 979-864-6114

halcobb@embargmail.com

S-5

Ernie Koy

(Barbara)

P. 0. Box 6

Kenney TX 77452
W: 979-885-9133

C: 979-885-9133
erniekoy@gmail.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS
STATE COMMITTEE CHAIRS

2010-2011
MD-2 MERL TEAM

(Membership, Extension, Retention and Leadership)

STATE MEMBERSHIP
PDG Aubrey Cherry
(PDG Frances)

6216 Caprock Court

El Paso, TX 79912-3806
H: 915-584-0130

C: 915-478-4425
pdgscherrys@yahoo.com

STATE RETENTION
PDG Frances Cherry
(PDG Aubrey)

6216 Caprock Court

El Paso, TX 79912-3806
H: 915-584-0130

C: 915-494-4425
pdgscherrys@yahoo.com

CAMPUS CLUB CHAIR
PCC Joe Al Picone
(Merle)

600 Walnut Hill Dr.
Brenham, Tx 77833

H: 979-836-3764

W: 979-830-4159

C: 979-421-0689

F: 979-830-4407

jpicone@blinn.edu

STATE EXTENSION

PDG Ron Heinemeyer
(Karen)

115 River Path Lane
McQueeney, TX 78123

H: 830-557-6308

W: 830-379-7111

C: 830-401-1440
ronheinemeyer@sbcglobal.net

LIONS LEADERSHIP
PDG Aubrey Cherry
(PDG Frances)

6216 Caprock Court

El Paso, TX 79912-3806
H: 915-584-0130

C: 915-478-4425
pdgscherrys@yahoo.com

FAMILY/WOMEN'S
MEMBERSHIP

AND DEVELOPMENT
2nd VDG Peggy White
(PDG Tom)

2313 19th St.

Lubbock, TX 79401

H: 806-745-1456

W: 806-747-2791

C: 806-928-7723

pegwhite@demisbros.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS
STATE COMMITTEE CHAIRS (CONTINUED)

OPPORTUNITIES FOR
YOUTH

Lion Jake Bentley

(Darlene)

9106 Louisville Ave.
Lubbock, TX 79423

H: 806-791-5482

W: 806-744-5209

C: 806-632-0742
jake.bentley@suddenlink.net

LEO CLUB PROGRAM
TEXAS LEO COUNCIL
Lion Daisy Butz

(John)

1177 State Hwy 14
Kosse, TX 76653

H: 254-375-9615

C: 254-645-0612
texasleochair@yahoo.com

LIONS QUEST PROGRAM
CHAIR

PDG H. M. "Skip" Nuss
(PDG Margie)

75 Apalone Trail

Mansfield, TX 76063-2843
H: 682-518-0147
C:972-366-3111
hnuss@sbcglobal.net

PEACE POSTER

2nd VDG Peggy White
(PDG Tom)

2313 19th St

Lubbock TX 79401

H: 806-745-1456

W: 806-747-2791

C: 806-928-7723

pegwhite@dennisbros.com

2010-2011

DIABETIC AWARENESS
PROGRAM

PDG Carolyn Dorman
(Carl)

3321 Remington Dr.
Plano, TX 75023

H: 972-596-2051

C: 972-897-9188
chiefcarld@verizon.net

YOUTH CAMP AND
EXCHANGE

Lion Ryan Hodge
(Kim)

4802 Wesley Road
Amarillo, TX 79119
H: 806-356-0706

W: 806-324-5454
lionhodge@mac.com

LIONS QUEST PROGRAM
CO-CHAIR

Lion Tony Austin

(Cheryl)

20919 Greenfield Trail
Kingwood, TX 77346

H: 281-812-4041

W: 281-883-4279

C: 713-628-1886

tony@theaustinfamily.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS
STATE COMMITTEE CHAIRS (CONTINUED)

EYEGLASS RECYCLING
CENTER

CHAIR

PDG Ike Fitzgerald

2550 Flynt

Midland, TX 79701

H: 432-699-7074

W: 432-683-3611
eyeglassike@juno.net

LIONS WORLD SERVICES
FOR THE BLIND - CHAIR
Ist VDG John Landrum
(Hilary)

P. O. Box 2838

Waxahachie, TX 75168-2838
H: 972-576-8021

W: 972-937-6848

C: 214-403-8894
waxlionjohn@yahoo.com

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
AND INTERNATIONAL LIASON

PID Marshall W. Cooper
(Wanda)

6005 99th Street
Lubbock, TX 79424-3823
H: 806-698-6489

C: 806-790-5051
pidmwc@msn.com

2010-2011

EYEGLASS RECYCLING
CENTER

CO-CHAIR

PDG David Hoopman
(Terry)

5507 Hillcrest

Midland, TX 79707

H: 432-694-7558

C: 432-638-7900
dgdwho61@live.com

LEADER DOG PROGRAM
Lion Sandy Griffin

(PDG Hal)

5041 Quail Terrace

Abilene, TX 79606-3636

H: 325-672-2313

griffin2@camalott.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS
STATE COMMITTEE CHAIRS (CONTINUED)

2010-2011
LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL STATE ALERT
FOUNDATION Lion Larry Swim
AMBASSADOR 119 Bella Strada Cove

PCC Richard "Dick" Robinson

(Correnne)

1325 Jefferies Avenue
Killeen, TX 76543

H: 254-690-2311

C: 254-681-3073
rrobinson38@hot.r.com

PUBLIC RELATIONS
CO-CHAIR

Lion Wendy Van Winkle
106 Espuela Drive

Del Rio, TX 78840

H: 830-774-0969

C: 830-703-0306
dvanwinkle@stx.rr.com

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

Lion Terry S. Landers
2015 Crestdale

Houston, TX 77080-5303
H: 713-461-7086

C: 71-208-2698
tslanders@comcast.net
tslanders@gmail.com
md2lions@texaslions.org

Lakeway, TX 78734
H: 512-266-2998

C: 979-450-3978
Istechex@yahoo.com

PUBLIC RELATIONS
CO-CHAIR

Lion James "Jim" Weed
(Marilyn)

1910 Ave E

Del Rio, TX 78840

H: 830-775-0408

C: 830-703-0353
jim@tantruminc.com

NEWSLETTER EDITOR
Lion Wendy Van Winkle
106 Espuela Drive

Del Rio, TX 78840

H: 830-774-0969

C; 830-703-0306
dvanwinkle@stx.rr.com
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MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2 - TEXAS
STATE COMMITTEE CHAIRS (CONTINUED)

USA/CANADA LEADESHIP
FORUM

PDG Hal Griffith

(Sandy)

5041 Quail Terrace

Abilene, TX 79606-3636

H: 325-677-7770

C: 325-665-7047
lions2e@camalott.com

PDG ASSOCIATION
PRESIDENT

PDG Joe Hargrove
(Joyce)

632 S. Grain St.
Crosbyton, TX 79322
H: 806-675-2932

C: 806-778-7957
jandjh@valonet.com

TEXAS LIONS CAMP
PRESIDENT

PDG Jack King
(Rebecca)

27 Crenshaw

Amarillo, Tx 79124

H: 806-374-4156

W: 806-874-9460

C: 806-681-9901
jackking@dishmail.net

2010-2011

LONG RANGE PLANNING
PDG Waldo Dalchau
(Annette)

P. O. Box 552

Broaddus, TX 75929

H: 936-872-3088

C: 979-251-4353
wdlions@windstream.net

PDG ASSOCIATION
SECRETARY

PCC C. Lee Smith

(Sue)

PO Box 1717

Clyde, TX 79510-1717
C: 325-669-8851
clsmith@web-runner.com

TEXAS LIONS CAMP

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Lion Stephen Mabry
(Shawn)

PO Box 290247
Kerrville, TX 78029-0247
W: 830-896-8500
smabry@lionscamp.com
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DISTRICT GOVERNORS
MD-2-TEXAS and 2-S2

District - 2 - Texas

1918-1920 GEORGE M. CUNNINGHAM
1920-1922 A. E. BOOTH
1922-1923 CLYDE A. SWEETON
1923-1924 COL. LOUIS C. PERRY
1924-1925 R. D. GREEN
1925-1926 E. P. CRAVENS
1926-1927 FRED R. NEWMAN
1927-1928 N. N. ROSENQUEST
1928-1929 JOHN ERHARD
1929-1930 A. C. KATER

District 2-S

District 2 - Texas divided into five subdistricts
2-T. 2-E, 2-X. 2-A, 2-S

1930-1931 DR. F. D. FULLER
1931-1932 B. E. QUINN
1932-1933 BOB J. LYLES
1933-1935 HARRY COPENHAVER
1935-1936 NATE J. BROWN
1936-1937 R. C. FRANKS
1937-1938 JEAN SHOTWELL
1938-1939 R. CLYDE BLACK
1939-1940 WILLIAM OFFER
1940-1941 C. M. MILLER

1941 -1942 DR. JAS. W. LONG (Resigned)

GUS WHITEMAN
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DISTRICT GOVERNORS
MD- 2-TEXAS and 2-S2

District 2-S2

(District 2-S divided into 2-S1, 2-S2, 2-S3)

1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973

A. T. ROBERTSON

TOM D. HENDERSON

B. W. LACHENMACHER
HARRY H. HEATH

FRANK T. SMITH

DR. M. M. MIHOVIL

F. REAGAN SMITH

A. R. HARRISON

HIRAM BRANDON
GORDON A. DOTSON
ROLAND C. JORDAN
GRADY HOLLINGSWORTH
JOHN J. TRYLING

RAY GAYLE

DR. W. M.JONES

ROBERT R.LUNDY

CECIL BRAY

E. A. STEPHENS

J. R. STEVENS

RAY R. ELLIOTT

E. H. “EDDIE” MUNGER
DON A. BUCKALEW

H. O. “HUB” HOLM
EDWARD M. “NED” HARWELL
RICHARD G. “DICK” BOREN
J. L. “JIMMY” McPHERSON
B. L. "’NED” BRANDT

MAX GOLDHELD
CHARLES W. PHILLIP
FRED R. HAMILTON

DR. LARRY GREENFIELD
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1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011

DISTRICT GOVERNORS
2-TEXAS and 2-S2

JOE PARR

GLENN WAYMIRE

R. E. ’DICK” MANCHEE

AL SANTA MARIA

VERNON O. CARMICHAEL
JOHN E. BURGE

C. HOWARD LEVERETT JR.
BILL R. MAYFIELD

FRED L. BOWMAN

C. DON ROBINSON

DR. IRV WISHNOW

DR. ANTHONY G. “TONY” BRADDICK
A. E.”AL” LINDOW

JAMES M. STEWART

J. A . “JESS” ABELLA
GEORGE L. CONNER

H. E. “ERNIE” ROBERTSON
JULIUS E. YELLOTT

PAT H. BRENNAN

ANTHONY P. WENZEL JR.
JOHN H. “JACK” RAFFERTY
DOUGLAS GLEN JUDAH
RONALD G. LANDERS
JAMES E. “DOC” CATES, DVM
C. LENNY HOLZBAND
WILLIAM R. “BILL” HUGHES
CLIFFORD A. “CLIFF” BURKE
HARRY GOETZMAN
ERNEST PATE

OTICE PARKER

JAMES “BUD” McCUNE
MELBAT. BUADO

FRED WUENSCHE

CICERO W. “BUZZ” GOINS
MARGARET B. BADEAUX
ARTHUR A. DROUIN, SR.
BARRON W. CAGLE
CHARLES B. “CHUCK” MARTIN
GLEN STARR
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TEXAS LIONS HALL OF FAME

INDUCTED IN

1971-1972
1972-1973
1974-1975
1978-1979
1981-1982
1984-198S
1987-1988
1987-1988
1990-1991
1993-1994
1996-1997
1999-2000
2002-2003
2005-2006
2008-2009

District 2-S2 Members
* DECEASED

PDG E. H. “EDDIE” MUNGER
JIMBO WOOLRIDGE*

PID DON A. BUCKALEW

PDG JOE B. PARR *

PDG J. L. UJIMMY” MCPHERSON
PDG FRED R. HAMILTON

PID C. HOWARD LEVERETT, JR.*
M. R."SMITTY” SMITH*

PDG JOHN J. TRYLING *

PDG CHARLES W. PHILIPP
PDG GEORGE L. CONNER

PDG VERNON 0. CARMICHAEL*
DG JAMES “BUD” McCUNE

PCC PAT H. BRENNAN

PDG IRV C. WISHNOW, OD
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LIONS DISTRICT 2-S2
HALL OF FAME

INDUCTED IN * DECEASED
1993-1994 PDG E. H. “EDDIE” MUNGER
1993-1994 JIMBO WOOLRIDGE *

1993-1994 PID DON A. BUCKALEW
1993-1994 PDG JOE B. PARR *

1993-1994 PDG J. L. UIMMY” McPHERSON
1993-1994 PDG FRED R. HAMILTON
1993-1994 PID C. HOWARD LEVERETT, JR.*
1993-1994 M. R. “SMITTY” SMITH *
1993-1994 PDG JOHN J. TRYLING *
1993-1994 PDG CHARLES W. PHILIPP
1993-1994 VERDEL FOARD *

1994-1995 M. H. “KOKO” CLARKE *
1994-1995 PDG VERNON 0. CARMICHAEL *
1994-1995 C. HOWARD GRAHAM *
1995-1996 JAMES ANDERSON *

1995-1996 GEORGE DARDEN *

1995-1996 PDG C. DON ROBINSON
1996-1997 CHARLIE R. LANDERS *
1996-1997 JAMES A. CHAPMAN *

1996-1997 HENRY J. “HANK” GAINER*
1996-1997 PDG GEORGE L. CONNER
1997-1998 LESLIE CONNETT *

1997-1998 PDG FRED L. BOWMAN*
1997-1998 PDG DR. IRV C.WISHNOW
1998-1999 JAMES E. “BUD” McCUNE
1999-2000 PDG RONALD G. LANDERS
2000-2001 PDG JULIUS E. YELLOTT
2001-2002 DG ERNEST PATE*

2002-2003 PDG JAMES E. “DOC” CATES, DVM
2003-2004 KATHRYN “KAY” BURKE
2004-2005 CARROLL “ED” HOHMANN*
2005-2006 PCC PAT H. BRENNAN
2005-2006 PDG JOHN H. “JACK” RAFFERTY *
2006-2007 PDG JAMES M. STEWART
2007-2008 PDG HARRY GOETZMAN
2008-2009 PDG CLIFFORD A. BURKE
2009-2010 PDG BARRON W. CAGLE
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TEXAS5 LIONS FOUNDATION

All checks for 100% contributions and TLF Awards should
be sent to PID Marshall Cooper, Chief Operations Officer.

CHIEF OPERATIONS
OFFICER

PID Marshall W. Cooper
(Wanda)

6005 99th Street
Lubbock, TX 79424-3823
H: 806-698-6489

C: 806-790-5051

F: 806-698-6491
pidmwc@msn.com

CHAIRPERSON
PDG Marcella V. Henke
(PDG Henry Joe)
505 Page Street
Hallettsville, TX 77964
H: 361-798-5043
C: 361-798-8284
F: 361-798-2708

marcellavhenke@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

PDG Dr. John Seale

193 Northwest Hills
Kerrville, TX 78028-8124
H: 830-896-1646

C: 830-329-6441
jseale@windstream.net

S-2 TRUSTEE

PDG Margaret B. Badeaux
6819 Oakwood Grove
Houston, TX 77040

H: 713-856-5549

C: 713-410-0481

F: 713-856-5449

mbado@prodigy.net

ASSISTANT CHIEF
OPERATIONS

OFFICER AND SECRETARY

PDG Claude Durham

520 West Lake Drive
Livingston, TX 77351-6027
H: 936-327-4645

C: 936-328-1688

F: 936-365-2999
cdurham@livingston.net

VICE CHAIRPERSON
PDG Gary Linker

6017 86th Street
Lubbock, TX 79424-6708
H: 806-794-9738

F: 806-785-9381
gary1@dwilliams.net

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
EMERITUS

PID Edwin H. Flood
(Ann)

P. O Drawer 550
Amarillo, TX 79105-0550
H: 806-355-4789

W: 806-358-7131



LIONS EYE BANK OF TEXAS
Texas Medical Center
6565 Fannin, Suite NC-205
Houston, Texas 77030
713-798-5500

Lions Community Relations

Coordinator Darleane L. Warren

President PDG Fred Wuensche (2-S2)
1st Vice President Pam Scales Crew (2-S1)

2nd Vice President PDG Margaret B. Badeaux (2-S2)
3rd Vice President PDG Howard Clayton (2-S4)
Secretary PDG John E. Simpson (2-S4)
Treasurer PDG Claude Durham (2-S1)
Immediate Past President PDG Carolyn Keskitalo (2-A3)
Director (2009-2011) Larry Don Graves

Director (2010-2012) PCC Joe Bocklage

Director DG Glen Starr

Director FVDG Richard “Rick” Reynolds
Board Life Members Trustees - Appointed from 2-S2
PID Don A. Buckalew PDG Arthur A. Drouin, Sr.

PDG Fred Hamilton PDG Ronald G. Landers

PDG A. E. “Al’ Lindow Pat Mann

PDG Eddie Munger Agnes Sullivan

PDG C. Don Robinson
PDG Irv Wishnow

LIONS FOUNDATION

FOR SIGHT
President PDG Jack Grounds (2-S4)
Vice President IPDG Charles Martin (2-S2)
Secretary PDG Randell Morris (2-S1)
Treasurer Agnes Sulivan (2-S2)
Trustee -2-S2 Only PDG Fred Hamilton

PDGA. E. “Al” Lindow
PDG E. H. “Eddie” Munger
PDG C. Don Robinson
Ken Whitfill

PDG Tony Wenzel

PDG Dr. Irv Wishnow

Advisory Board - 2-S2 PDG Arthur “Art” Drouin
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TEXAS LIONS CAMP
P. O. Box 290247
Kerrville, Texas 78029-0247
www.lionscamp.com
W: 830-896-8500
F: 830-896-3666

Cheif Executive Director Stephen Mabry
Director (2009-2011) Mark Roth

Director (2010-2012) Chris Moorman
Director DG Glen Starr
Director IPDG Charles Martin
Life Time Board Members PDG Barron W. Cagle

Past Presidents of the League PDG George Conner
PDG Fred Hamilton
PDG Jimmy McPherson
PDG Eddie Munger

HUMANITARIAN RELIEF FUND

Director (2008-2011) Ann Maxwell

Director (2009-2012) Terry S. Landers

Director (2010-2013) Wes Carr

Director DG Glen Starr

Director IPDG Charles Martin
Director/Chairman FVDG Richard “Rick” Reynolds
Secretary Lynn Harrison

Treasurer Larry Smith

LIGHTHOUSE OF HOUSTON
3602 West Dallas
Houston, Texas 77019
Voice: 713-527-9561
F: 713-284-8451
houstonlighthouse@houstonlighthouse.org

President Gibson M. DuTerroil
Director (2009-2011) Tony Austin
Director (2010-2012) Albert Wong
Director DG Glen Starr
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District 2-S2 Zones

Article VII, Section 3(d)(2) of the District 2-S2 Constitution states, “The
District Governor shall, by the time he/she takes office, divide the District into
Zones of eight (8) or less clubs each.” Article VII, Section 3(d)(3) states, “The
District Governor shall, by the time he/she takes office, appoint a Zone Chair
man for each Zone within the District.”

Zone Chair

Zone L-1 Kayla Hughes
Coldspring Area Sam Houston State
Huntsville University
Riverside Area
Sam Houston State University
Walker County

Zone L-2 Max Martensen
Conroe Evening Panorama
Conroe Noon

Cut and Shoot Family
Montgomery
Panorama

Willis

Zone L-3 Ron Chene
Klein Tomball
Magnolia

South Montgomery County
The Woodlands

Tomball

Zone I-1 Ben Torrence
Brookshire-Pattison Katy
Hempstead
Katy
Waller
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District 2-S2 Zones

Zone 1-2

Houston Fil-Am
Houston Memorial
Houston Midwest
Houston Millennium
Houston Spring Branch

Arlita Pang
Houston Millennium

Zone 1-3

Alief

Alief Noon

Houston Beltway

Houston Chinese American
Houston Royal Oaks

Josier Nisnisan
Houston Royal Oaks

Zone O-1

Houston Cy-Fair
Houston Downtown
Houston Heights
Houston Northwest
Houston Oak Forest

Bud Casey
Houston Cy-Fair

Zone O-2

Houston Aldine
Houston Greenspoint
Spring Old Town

Judy Champion
Houston Aldine

Zone N-1

Bellaire

Houston Baptist University
Houston Southwest
Houston Sports

Houston Westbury

Marie Nisnisan
Houston Baptist University

Zone N-2

Deer Park

Houston East End
Houston Hobby Airport
Houston NASA Area
Houston Space City

La Porte

Pasadena

George Malone
Houston Space City
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District 2-S2 Zones

Zone S-1
Cleveland
Humble
Humble Noon
Twin City

Bill Simpson
Humble Noon

Zone S-2
Dayton Noon
Hardin
Huffman
Liberty

Greg Turner
Liberty

Zone S-3
Anahuac
Barbers Hill
Baytown
Channelview
Crosby

Dr. Gayle Woodall

Barbers Hill

Lions Clubs in each zone have been grouped
according to geographic proximity within the

district.

Zone Chairs are a vitally important part of the
district’s leadership team having previously
served a successful term as a club President.

Each Zone Chair has accepted the responsibility
to facilitate the exchange of ideas, programs,
projects, and activities among clubs in the
respective Zone.
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District 2-S2 Cabinet & Committees

2010-2011

District Administrative Team Leaders

District Governor
1st Vice District Governor
2nd Vice District Governor

Glen Starr*
Rick Reynolds*
Paul Eads*

Team Contact — District Governor

Cabinet Secretary
Ass’t Cabinet Secretary
Cabinet Treasurer
Ass’t Treasurer & Bookkeeper
Zone L-1 Chair

Zone L-2 Chair

Zone L-3 Chair

Zone I-1 Chair

Zone 1I-2 Chair

Zone 1-3 Chair

Zone O-1 Chair

Zone O-2 Chair

Zone N-1 Chair

Zone N-2 Chair

Zone S-1 Chair

Zone S-2 Chair

Zone S-3 Chair

Texas Lions Camp

Lions Eye Bank of Texas
The Lighthouse of Houston
ALERT

Honorary

Information Technology
& Webmaster
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Lynn Harrison*

L.C. “Polo” LaCoste, Sr.

Larry Smith*
Noah Speer
Kayla Hughes*
Max Martensen®
Ron Chene*

Ben Torrence*
Arlita Pang*
Josier Nisnisan*
Bud Casey*
Judy Champion*
Marie Nisnisan*
George Malone*
Bill Simpson*
Greg Turner*
Gayle Woodall*
Mark Roth*
Chris Moorman*
Larry Graves*

PCC Joe Bocklage*

Tony Austin*
Albert Wong*
Ron Chene
PID & PDGs*

Terry Landers*



District 2-S2 Cabinet & Committees

Constitution/By-Laws
Convention Chair
Convention Co-Chair
Directory

Hall of Fame — District

Historian
Legal Counsel

Lions Clubs International Foundation

Lion Tamer
Newsletter

Opportunities for Youth

Peace Poster Contest
PSC President
PSC Secretary

Public Relations & Lions Information

Tail Twisters

Texas Lions Foundation

Trading Pins

2010-2011

PDG Ronald Landers
Debi Harrell*

Cathy Bleakley

PDG Ronald Landers
PDG James Stewart
Becky Judah

PDG Bill Hughes
PDG Art Drouin*
PDG Ronald Landers
Terry Landers

Steve Simmons*
Gina Brown*
Winnie Mae Eads*
Minette Chiu*
Keith Nielsen*
Eddie Risha

Wayne Mack

Steve Simmons

PDG Margaret Badeaux*

Judy Ball

Team Contact — 1st Vice District Governor

Campus Clubs

Humanitarian Relief Fund

Hearing & Speech Action and

Work with the Deaf

Leader Dogs for the Blind

Leo Clubs
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Ann Maxwell*
Terry Landers*
Wes Carr*

Terry Alderman*
Danny Kainer*
Emee Nisnisan*



District 2-S2 Cabinet & Committees

2010-2011
Lions Project for Canine Companions for
Independence (LPCCI) Richard Zambrano
Lions World Services for
the Blind (LWSB) PDG Harry Goetzman*
Long-range Planning 1st VDG Rick Reynolds
2nd VDG Paul Eads
Eddie Risha
MERL Team
Membership Sam Thomas*
Extension PDG Art Drouin*
Retention PDG Albert Baker*
Leadership Mark Roth*
Taping for the Blind Bill Tarver
USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forum
& Lions Int’l Convention Mary Ann Larkin

Team Contact — 2nd Vice District Governor

Aeros & Autos fundraiser PDG Barron Cagle
Camper Bus

Transportation PDG Margaret Badeaux
Cultural & Community Activities Josier Nisnisan*
Diabetes Awareness Christine Jordan*
Environmental Steadman Douglas*
Eyeglass Collection Tim Cox
Family and Women’s Membership

Development Dorothy Casey*
Float Bob Otto
International Understanding

& Cooperation Ben Ongoco*
Lions Services for Children PDG Melba Buado*
Lions Quest Tony Austin*
Pianist Wade Burleson
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District 2-S2 Cabinet & Committees
2010-2011

Sight Conservation

& Work with the Blind
Song Leader

Youth Camp & Exchange

*(Bold) Cabinet members per Constitution

Ralph Herring*
Ladoris Cates
G.W. Jordan*

Elected Positions in District 2-S2

Texas Lions Camp

Lions Eye Bank of Texas

The Lighthouse of Houston
Humanitarian Relief Fund
President & Secretaries Council

President
Secretary

Certified Guiding Lions

Mark Roth

Chris Moorman
Larry Graves

PCC Joe Bocklage
Tony Austin
Albert Wong

Ann Maxwell
Terry Landers
Wes Carr

Winnie Mae Eads
Minette Chiu

Jeanette Barrow
Larry Barrow

Mike Bradley

Kay Burke

PDG Barron Cagle
Karen Cagle

Mike George

Betty Goetzman

PDG Harry Goetzman
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Steve Hand
Dan Mason
PDG Eddie
Arlita Pang

Munger

Ist VDG Rick Reynolds
Chona Sano

DG Glen Starr

Betty Williamson

PDG Fred Wuensche



Past District Governors

E.H. “Eddie” Munger

1962-1963

Don A. Buckalew

1963-1964 DG
1974-1976 ID

J.L. “Jimmy” McPherson 1967-1968
Fred R. Hamilton 1971-1972
Dr. Larry Greenfield 1972-1973
John E. Burge 1978-1979
C. Don Robinson 1982-1983
Dr. Irv Wishnow 1983-1984
Dr. A.G. “Tony” Braddick 1984-1985
A.E. “Al” Lindow 1985-1986
James M. Stewart 1986-1987
George L. Conner 1988-1989
Julius E. Yellott 1990-1991

Pat Brennan

1991-1992 DG
1995-1996 CC

Anthony P. “Tony” Wenzel 1992-1993
Ronald G. Landers 1995-1996
James E. “Doc” Cates 1996-1997
William R. “Bill” Hughes 1998-1999
Clifford A. “Cliff” Burke 1999-2000
Harry Goetzman 2000-2001
Otice Parker 2001-2002
James “Bud” McCune 2002-2003
Melba T. Buado 2003-2004
Fred Wuensche 2004-2005
Cicero W. “Buzz” Goins 2005-2006
Margaret B. Badeaux 2006-2007
Arthur A. “Art” Drouin, Sr. 2007-2008
Barron W. Cagle 2008-2009
Charles E. “Chuck” Martin 2009-2010
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Past District Governors
(Living in 2-S2, but served in another District)

E.L. “Les” Swanson 1966-1967
2-A3 — Texas

Sir Paul Fletcher 1982-1983 DG
20-R2 — New York/Bermuda 1982-1984 CC

Joseph “Joe” Bocklage 1994-1995 DG
16-D — New Jersey 2002-2003 CC

Jashbhai “Jash” Patel 1999-2000
411 - Kenya

Albert J. “Bert” Baker 2001-2002
8-O — Louisiana

——

For Special Children

Since 1040
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CABINET AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS
CONTACT INFORMATION

A

Alderman, Terry
11202 Broad Sweep
Houston, TX 77064
(Houston Cy-Fair)

Austin, Tony (Cheryl)

20919 Greenfield Trail
Kingwood, TX 77346-1309
(Humble Noon)

B

Badeaux, PDG Margaret
6819 Oakwood Grove

Houston, TX 77040-4403
(Houston Spring Branch)

Baker, PDG Albert J. "Bert"
(Leah)

15420 Rosemary Lane
Crosby, TX 77532

(Crosby)

Ball, Judy
10692 Hart Rd.
Conroe, TX 77306

Barrow, Jeanette (Larry)
31126 Honeysuckle
Magnolia, TX 77354
(Magnolia)

Barrow, Larry (Jeanette)
31126 Honeysuckle
Magnolia, TX 77354
(Magnolia)

Bleakley, Cathy

% Amegy Mortgage

4576 Research Forest Dr.
The Woodlands, TX 77381
(The Woodlands)

H: 281-507-1247
terryalderman@yahoo.com

H: 281-812-4041

W: 713-628-1886
F:281-812-4051
tony@theaustinfamily.com

H: 713-856-5549
C: 713-410-0481
F: 713-856-5449
mbado@prodigy.net

H: 281-462-7356
C: 281-686-9218
albertjbaker@comcast.net

H: 936-231-1406
C: 936-520-1406
bordercolliesbyjudy@yahoo.com

H: 281-259-8654
Iwbarrow@sbcglobal.net

H: 281-259-8654
Iwbarrow@sbcglobal.net

H: 936-273-5556

W: 281-297-7818
cathy.bleakley@
amegymortgage.com
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Bocklage, PCC Joseph
(Dorothy)

21595 Tims Harbor Dr.
Kingwood, Tx 77339
(Humble Noon)

Braddick, PDG Tony (Jo)
1309 Carolyn Court
Humble, TX 77388-8013
(Humble Noon)

Bradley, Mike (Stephanie)
2110 Avenue O
Huntsville, TX 77340
(Huntsville)

Brennan, PCC Pat (Tommie)
P. 0. Box 1615

Conroe, TX 77305-1615
(Conroe Noon)

Brown, Gina (Rob)

4576 Research Forest Dr.
The Woodlands, TX 77381
(The Woodlands)

Buado, PDG Melba T. (Romito)
15734 Ridge Park Dr.

Houston, TX 77090-2647
(Houston Midwest)

Buckalew, PID Don (Elaine)
P. O. Box 2626

Conroe, TX 77305-2627
(Conroe Noon)

Burge, PDG John E.
(Subeth)

2110 N. Thompson St.
Conroe, Texas 77301-1201
(Conroe Noon)

Burke, PDG Clifford A. “Cliff”
(Kay)

10327 Rothbury

Houston, TX 77043-1816
(Houston Northwest)

H: 281-358-4814
joebock@verizon.net

C: 281-733-5664
W: 281-446-1041
bonebender@comcast.net

H: 936-293-8383
bradleyinspection@
windstream.net

H: 936-890-2516
2brennans@cebridge.net

H: 281-419-6840

W: 281-297-7966

F: 713-561-0171
gina.brown@amegybank.com

H: 281-345-0198
C: 713-446-6585
mtaylan04@live.com

H: 936-756-4656
W: 936-756-5581
F: 936-441-5591
admin@buckalewchevrolet.com

H: 936-756-2960
W: 936-760-1888
jburge@fboc.com

H: 713-462-0996
C: 713-416-1105
cbpdg@sbcglobal.net

45



Burke, Kay (PDG Cliff)
10327 Rothbury

Houston, TX 77043-1816
(Houston Northwest)

Burleson, Wade

8103 Braesview Lane
Houston, TX 77071-1206
(Houston Memorial)

C

Cagle, Barron (Karen)
1406 Diana Court
Houston, TX 77062-2811
(Houston East End)

Cagle, Karen (PDG Barron)
1406 Diana Court

Houston, TX 77062-2811
(Houston East End)

Carr, Wes (Sharene)
15640 Brittney Lane
Conroe, TX 77303
(Conroe Noon)

Casey, Dorothy (James)
12026 Marcia Dr.
Houston, TX 77065-1835
(Houston Cy-Fair)

Casey, James B. (Dorothy)
12026 Marcia Dr.
Houston, TX 77065-1835
(Houston Cy-Fair)

Cates, DVM, PDG James E. “Doc”

(Ladoris)

P.O.Box 6

Conroe, TX 77305-0006
(Conroe Noon)

H: 713-462-0996
kaydburke@sbcglobal.net

H: 713-774-1734

H: 281-990-0802
C: 281-924-1747
barron_cagle@yahoo.com

H: 281-990-0802
vandymom@hotmail.com

H: 936-264-2878
W: 713-643-2691
C: 713-703-9210
F: 713-643-5313
wes.carr@carr-redwine.com

H: 281-469-5555
casedot@aol.com

H: 281-469-5555
bud.casey@century21.com

H: 936-756-5234

W: 936-756-7114

HEF: 936-756-9403

WEF: 936-756-4491
doc-ladoris@consolidated.net
aptool@consolidated.net



Cates, Ladoris

(PDG James)

P.O.Box 6

Conroe, TX 77305-0006
(Conroe Noon)

Champion, Judy

2021 Aldine Mail Route #503
Houston, TX 77039
(Houston Aldine)

Chene, Ron (Sue)

11004 Meadow Rue

The Woodlands, TX 77380-1328
(Tomball)

Chiu, Minette (Jeftery)
13638 La Concha Lane
Houston, TX 77083
(Houston Royal Oaks)

Conner, PDG George (Theda)
3607 Merrick Street
Houston, TX 77025-1945
(Houston Sports)

Cox, Tim

14312 Duncan Lane
Conroe, TX 77302
(Conroe Noon)

D

Douglas, Stedman H. (Sherill)
24444 Richards Rd. #112
Hempstead, TX 77445
(Houston Cy-Fair)

Drouin, PDG Art

P. O. Box 1247
Conroe, TX 77305
(Cut and Shoot Family)

H: 936-756-5234

W: 936-756-7114

HF: 936-756-9403

WEF: 936-756-4491
doc-ladoris@consolidated.net
aptool@consolidated.net

H: 281-583-9035
W: 281-442-9707
F: 281-442-6000
jwalley@flash.net

H: 281-367-0703
javaron@swbell.net

H: 281-933-9888
W: 713-208-2380
lionminette88@yahoo.com

H: 713-664-4073
geonner@sbcglobal.net

H: 936-446-3139
tcandbcox@consolidated.net

C: 936-622-3757
bun874@yahoo.com

C: 936-537-1400
adrouinsr@hotmail.com
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E

Eads, Paul (Winnie Mae)
6210 Wynnwood Lane
Houston, TX 77008-3242
(Houston Heights)

Eads, Winnie Mae (Paul)
6210 Wynnwood Lane
Houston, TX 77008-3242
(Houston Heights)

F

Fletcher, PCC Sir Paul
(Ying Lun)

7626 Post Bridge Road
Spring, TX 77389-3472
(Klein)

G

George, Mike (Jo)

5 Hill Crest Dr.

Dayton, TX 77535-2001
(Dayton Noon)

Goetzman, Elizabeth Betty

(Harry)

18143 Hwy 75N

Willis, TX 77378-7041
(Cut and Shoot Family)

Goetzman, PDG Harry (Betty)

18143 Hwy 75N
Willis, TX 77378-7041
(Cut and Shoot Family)

Goins, PDG C. W. “Buzz” (Ellen)

12835 Westhorpe Drive
Houston, TX 77077-3707
(Houston Northwest)

Graves, Larry (Melissa)
1700 Normal Park
Huntsville, TX 77340
(Huntsville)

H: 713-861-8733
paul-eads@comcast.net

H: 713-861-8733

Lion.Winnie.Mae@comcast.net

H: 281-357-1988
C: 832-298-7077
sirplfsr@yahoo.com

H: 936-258-2540
W:936-334-4717

mgeorgel | @houston.rr.com

C: 936-520-0808
C: 936-524-6631
goetz@consolidated.net

C: 936-520-0808
C: 936-524-6631
goetz@consolidated.net

H: 281-496-9344
C: 713-299-5941
cgoins@sbcglobal.net

H: 936-295-5177
W: 936-291-7300
C: 936-661-1639
larry@shmth.com
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Greenfield, PDG Dr. Larry
(Marianne)

4620 N. Braeswood Blvd. #91
Houston, TX 77096

(Bellaire)

H

Hand, Steven

2019 Bissonnet St.
Houston, TX 77005-1646
(Houston Sports)

Hamilton, PDG Fred (Louise)
18000 Hopfe Rd.

Hockley, Texas 77447-9322
(Houston Cy-Fair)

Harrell, Debra (Johnny)

P. O. Box 785

New Waverly, TX 77358-0785
(Conroe Noon)

Harrison, Lynn (Kenneth)
20806 Windy Briar Lane
Spring, TX 77379
(Klein)

Herring, Dr. Ralph J.
1610 Harvard St.
Houston, TX 7708
(Houston Downtown)

Hughes, Kayla

2455 Montgomery #43
Huntsville, TX 77340

(Sam Houston State University)

Hughes, PDG William “Bill”
(Kay)

17918 Vintage Wood Lane
Spring, TX 77379-3979
(Klein)

H: 713-660-0024
larrygreenfield@yahoo.com

H: 713-524-2869

W: 713-448-4191

F: 713-448-4158
steven.hand@
memorialhermann.org

H: 281-373-0554

H: 936-344-6918
C: 936-718-6919
theharrells1@aol.com

H: 281-370-1755
W: 281-401-6205
F: 281-401-6390
Lynn_Harrison@cd4.hctx.net

H: 713-869-7115
W: 713-743-1917
C: 713-857-9411
ralph.herring@sbcglobal.net

H: 409-882-0059
kch003@shsu.edu

H: 281-251-4544
C: 281-204-7045
Health@pbillandkay.com
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J

Jordan, Christine (G.W.)
31910 FM 1485

New Caney, TX 77357
(Huffman)

Jordan, G. W. (Christine)
31910 FM 1485

New Caney, TX 77357
(Huffman)

Judah, Rebekah "Becky"
241 Springs Edge Dr.

H: 281-689-8610
leoteddybear3@yahoo.com

H: 281-689-8610
W: 281-249-3653
GJordan@technip.com

H: 936-588-1464
rjudah@consolidated.net

Montgomery, TX 77356-9051
(Conroe Evening)

K

Kainer, Daniel, Jr., DVM W: 281-367-6800
(Cheryl) C: 281-732-7014
17 Cokeberry dkainer@aol.com
The Woodlands, TX 77380

(South Montgomery County)

L

La Coste, Sr., L. C. "Polo"
3500 W. Davis #23.0
Conroe, TX 77304-1811
(Conroe Noon)

W: 936-441-3223
polo.lacoste@homeinstead.com

C: 281-520-9195
ronaldlanders@gmail.com
rglanders@comcast.net

Landers, PDG Ronald G.
2015 Crestdale

Houston, TX 77080-5303
(Houston Spring Branch)

H: 713-461-7086

C: 713-208-2698
tslanders@gmail.com
tslanders@comcast.net

Landers, Terry S.

2015 Crestdale

Houston, TX 77080-5303
(Houston Spring Branch)

H: 936-264-2570
nikrall@consolidated.net

Larkin, Mary Ann
11051 Pine View
Conroe, TX 77303
(Cut and Shoot Family)
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Lindow, PDG Al (Lucille) H: 713-686-4821
3920 Brookwood Drive

Houston, TX 77092-8322

(Houston Cy-Fair)

M

Mack, Wayne (Mindy) H: 936-494-0409

P. O. Box 2234 C: 936-525-7069

Conroe, TX 77305-2234 wmack@consolidated.net
(Conroe Noon)

Malone, George (Lee Ann) H: 281-438-7243

3415 Bedford Forrest Ct. C: 713-775-1071
Missouri City, TX 77459 gmalone08@comcast.net
(Houston Space City)

Mann, Pat (Mary) H: 281-422-5400

1403 Idaho St. patmann5@comcast.net
Baytown, TX 77520-6607

(Baytown)

Martensen, Max (Sue) H: 936-856-2887

177 Thunderbird W: 281-348-1746
Panorama Village, TX 77304 max.martensen@gmail.com
(Panorama)

Martin, PDG Charles B. "Chuck" H: 281-550-2798

(Sandra) W: 832-615-2118

9018 Bonnyview Drive C: 281-685-6322

Houston, TX 77095-3741 cmartin77095@sbcglobal.net
(Houston Cy-Fair)

Mason, Daniel (Liz) H: 713-862-8059

183 Asbury St. dmason@hal-pc.org

Houston, TX 77007-8101
(Houston Southwest)

Maxwell, Ann H: 281-446-7512
1304 McDugald Rd. tymewarp50s@
Humble, TX 77338-8038 embargmail.com
(Humble)

McCune, PDG James “Bud” C: 830-431-0444
518 Fabra #1211

Boerne, TX 78006

(Huffman)
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McPherson, PDG J. L. “Jimmy”

Univeristy Place, Nursing
Section

7480 Beechnut

Houston, TX 77074-4525
(Houston Sports)

Moorman, Chris

1707 Richardson
Liberty, TX 77575-3023
(Liberty)

Munger, PDG E. H. “Eddie”
626 Ringwood

Spring, TX 77373-5529
(Houston Heights)

N

Nielsen, Keith (Tammie)
405 Wafer

Pasadena, TX 77506
(Pasadena)

Nisnisan, Emee (Josier)
5914 Briar Hill Court
Sugarland, TX 77479
(Houston Royal Oaks)

Nisnisan, Marie

5914 Briar Hill Court
Sugarland, TX 77479
(Houston Baptist University)

Nisnisan, Josier (Emee)
5914 Briar Hill Court
Sugarland, TX 77479
(Houston Royal Oaks)

o

Ongoco, Ben

9206 Clay Rd.
Houston, TX 77080
(Houstn Millennium)

H: 936-336-5043

C: 936-776-3018
jcmoorman(@
lonestarcomputing.com

H: 281-353-2222
ehmunger@yahoo.com

C: 281-830-2741
keith@keithnielson.com

H: 281 277 8545
C: 281 788 7654
lionemee@yahoo.com

C: 832-754-9078
lionmjn@gmail.com

C: 281-759-6437
W: 281-940-0611
diamondmd@hotmail.com

H: 713-895-8741
C: 713-240-0750
benongoco@hotmail.com
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Otto, Robert (Sheila)
1015 Manatee Lane
Houston, TX 77090
(Spring Old Town)

P

Pang, Arlita (Victor)
4502 Colony Oaks Court
Sugarland, TX 77479
(Houston Millennium)

Parker, PDG Otice (Mary)
6223 Stone Trail Lane
Spring , TX 77379-2444
(Houston Aldine)

Patel, PDG Jashbhai "Jash"
(Amanda)

20018 Glen Lake Dr.
Spring, TX 77388

(Klein)

R

Reynolds, Richard "Rick"
(Marla)

12146 Kimberly Trace
Conroe, TX 77304-2418
(Cut and Shoot Family)

Risha, Eddie (Diana)
1007 Arbor Way
Conroe, TX 77303
(Conroe Noon)

Robinson, PDG C. Don
(Marie)

42 Parkway Place
Houston, TX 77040-1007
(Houston Cy-Fair)

Roth, Mark

3614 Montrose #207
Houston, TX 77006
(Houston Heights)

H: 281-631-0363
F: 281-631-0906
rotto4027@aol.com

H: 281-265-4136
W: 281-265-1511
apang@acphealthcare.com

H: 281-376-1901
W: 281-635-6340
noticeoticel @att.net

H: 281-528-5335
C: 281-825-2215
F: 281-528-7336
jash707@yahoo.com

H: 936-494-3813
C: 281-686-0882
Ricke2424(@yahoo.com

H: 936-756-1839
W: 936-788-1415
F: 936-788-2005
C: 936-672-1532
porkyucar@consolidated.net

H: 713-466-5101
W: 713-466-6181
cdromr@juno.com

H: 713-523-9151

W: 713-523-4438
F:713-737-8106
markwroth@aol.com
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S

Sano, Chona (Emil)
1208 Gerona Blvd.
Rosenberg, TX 77471
(Houston Millennium)

Simpson, William

8311 Acapulco Cove Ct.
Humble, TX 77346
(Humble Noon)

Simmons, Steven C.
134 East 12 1/2 St.
Houston, TX 77008
(Houston Downtown)

Smith, Larry (Sherry)
1610 Woodstead Court
Suite 260

The Woodlands, TX 77380
(The Woodlands)

Speer, Noah (Pat)
1614 Pin Oak Dr.
Huntsville, TX 77340
(Huntsville)

Starr, Glen (Patti)
2125 N. Loop 336 W,
Suite 130

Conroe, TX 77304
(Conroe Noon)

Stewart, PDG James M.

P. O. Box 101

Conroe, Texas 77305-0101
(Conroe Noon)

Sullivan, Agnes (Bill)
9713 Warwana

Houston, TX 77080-7605
(Houston Spring Branch)

Swanson, PDG E. L. "Les"
(Betty)
63 Indian Clover Dr.

The Woodlands, Texas 77381

(Houston Greenspoint)

H: 281-238-8426
W: 281-265-1511
C: 832-860-1732
chona58@yahoo.com

H: 281-360-5485
wgsi@yahoo.com

W: 713-863-1899
C: 832-526-5645
F: 713-942-0792
littlestevie@cyberfix.com

H: 281-731-9573
W: 281-681-9867
F:281-419-2179
larrysmith3@allstate.com

H: 936-291-3045
C: 936-661-1685
noahspeer@sbcglobal.net

H: 936-441-3692
W: 936-756-9870
C: 281-799-4959
F: 936-756-1256
glenstarr@consolidated.net

H: 936-756-6112
W: 936-756-8071
F: 936-756-8073
jmstewar@consolidated.net

H: 713-464-7170
W: 713-780-1370
C: 713-416-6936
asullivanhouston@aol.com

H: 281-363-1312
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T

Tarver, William A. "Bill" (Maris)
12969 Trail Hollow Drive
Houston, TX 77079-3756
(Bellaire)

Thomas, Sam

2900 W. Baker Rd. #113
Baytown, TX 77521
(Baytown)

Torrence, Ben (Helen)
22434 Coriander
Katy, TX 77450-1520
(Katy)

Turner, Greg (Pat)

1500 FM 1011

Liberty, TX 77575-6408
(Liberty)

v
W

Wenzel, PDG Anthony “Tony”
(Alice)

6139 Hurst Street

Houston, TX 77008-6332
(Houston Heights)

Whitfill, Ken (Veva)

2929 Post Oak Blvd. #1411
Houston, TX 77056
(Houston Downtown)

Williamson, Betty (Chuck)
P. 0. Box 776

Dayton, TX 775350776
(Dayton Noon)

Wishnow, PDG Dr. Irv (Marcia)
5235 Braesvalley Drive
Houston, TX 77096-2548
(Houston Westbury)
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H: 713-935-9010
W: 71-503-6715
wat@insru.com

C: 713-366-1165
simhawkjr@aol.com

H: 281-392-0335

W: 713-681-2111
btorrence@
mybank-enterprise.com

H: 936-336-3411
greg.turner@lyondellbasell.com

H: 713-869-2530
apwenzel@gmail.com

H: 713-850-7620
kenwhitfill@sbcglobal.net

H: 281-852-0736

C: 281-785-0559

W: 936-258-2802

F: 936-258-2233
betwmsn@yahoo.com

H: 713-667-2303
W: 713-771-1206
iwishnow(@comcast.net



Wong, Albert (Ann)

34 Lana Lane

Houston, TX 77027-5606
(Houston Chineses American)

Woodall, Gayle
9075 Northpoint Dr.
Baytown, TX 77523
(Barbers Hill)

Wuensche, PDG Fred (Judy)
221 William Thomas Rd
Huntsville, , TX77320-2745
(Huntsville)

X-Y-Z

Yellott, PDG Julius (Sue)
1815 Enclave Pkwy #5303
Houston, TX 77077-3669
(Houston Spring Branch)

Zambrano, Richard J.

PO Box 448

New Caney, TX 77357-0448
(South Montgomery Coutny)

H: 713-621-0207
W: 713-977-6060
F: 713-977-6086
aawong28@yahoo.com

W: 281-576-2221
GWoodall@bhisd.net

H: 936-594-2650
C: 936-293-0938
fred.wuensche@fwuensche.net

H: 281-589-2285

C: 832-922-3007
littlewop6988@yahoo.com

56



Alief
Club # - 0160 001421 Org. Date - 4/3/1967
Zonel -3

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:30 PM
Logan’s Road House
2200 S. Hwy 6,

Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Juan Boyer

8750 Point Park Dr. #1814

Houston, TX 77095

H: 281-856-0228 W: 281-518-1943
jboyery@hotmail.com

SECRETARY

Karen Newman (Pat)
17811 Western Pass Lane
Houston, TX 77095-4457

H: 281-463-8327 W: 713-561-6546
karen@patandkaren.com

TREASURER
Mildred Marich
7215 Cook Road
Houston, TX 77072
H: 281-568-3035

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Karen Newman (Pat)

17811 Western Pass Lane

Houston, TX 77095-4457

H: 281-463-8327 W: 713-561-6546
karen@patandkaren.com
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Alief noon
Club # - 0160 001422 Org. Date - 5/4/1973
Zonel -3

1st Thurs 12 Noon
Thai Spice

Bellaire @ Eldridge
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

John Hansen

% Alief ISD

12302 High Star

Houston, TX 77072

H: 281-531-9819 W: 713-206-3760
john.hansen@aliefisd.net

SECRETARY

Pat Davis

7406 Belle Glen Dr.
Houston, TX 77072-2811
H: 281-498-7406
apt@hal-pc.org

TREASURER

Nick Schrakamp

2825 Wilcrest #616

Houston, TX 77042-6007

H: 713-973-1644 W: 713-785-1095
F: 713-785-3009

nick@schrakamp.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Nghi Ho (Agnes)

11622 Gallant Ridge Lane

Houston, TX 77082-6835

H: 281-497-8500 W: 713-974-0300
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Anahuac
Club # - 0160 001425 Org Date - 11/7/1939
Zone S -3

2nd Mon 7:00 PM and 4th Tues. 7:00 PM
Methodist Youth Center

6000 Washington

Anahuac, Texas

PRESIDENT

John Wilkins (Nancy)

St. Rt. 1, Box 230
Anahuac. TX 77514

H: 409-267-3834
nlwilkins@windstream.net

SECRETARY

William “Bill” Tinnerman (Linda)

P. O. Box 926

Anahuac, TX 77514-0926

H: 409-267-3594 W: 713-525-2135
F: 409-267-2205

wnt1970@windstream.net

TREASURER

Linda Tinnerman (Bill)

P. O. Box 926

Anahuac, TX 77514-0926

H: 409-267-3594 F: 409-267-2205
Ift1970@windstream.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Nellie Lunsford (John)

105 Oetken West

Anahuac, TX 77514

H: 713-504-3099

W: 409-267-3143
nIunsford@baysidehospital.osré;



Barbers Hill
Club # 0160 103856 Org Date - 10/23/2008
Zone S -3

2nd & 4th Wed 11:30 AM

Eagle Ponte Nichols Run at Golf Course
12440 Eagle Ponte Dr.

Mont Belvieu, Texas

PRESIDENT

Ernie Battle (Patsy)

P. O. Box 1246

Mont Belvieu, TX 77580
H: 281-576-2390
patern@cebridge.net

SECRETARY

Melissa Malechek (Lyle)

P. O. Box 750

Mont Belvieu, TX 77580

H: 281-831-6382
mgmalechek@teleshare.net

TREASURER

Martha Harper

12314 River Run E
Baytown, TX 77523
H: 281-385-5640
regmar3@yverizon.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Ben Bean, Jr.

P. O. Box 704

Mont Belvieu, TX 77580
H: 281-576-6928
beano2005@yahoo.com
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Baytown
Club #- 0160 001427  Org. Date - 9/27/1928
Zone S -3

Every Tues. 12:15 PM
Golden Corral

4610 Garth Rd.
Baytown, Texas

PRESIDENT

Katherine Jaeger (Chuck)

428 S. Burnett

Baytown, TX 77520

H: 281-424-5423

W: 281-425-8038
kathy.jaeger@baytownsun.com

SECRETARY

Carol Leskovjan (Emil)

801 Rose Wood

Baytown, TX 77520-2559

H: 281-427-3403

W: 281-427-4782
carol.leskovjan@graceumcbaytown.com

TREASURER

Dwayne Litteer (Connie)
4206 Copper Creek
Baytown, TX 77521

H: 832-556-8257
dlitteer@comcast.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Samuel “Sam” Thomas
2900 W. Baker Rd. #113
Baytown, TX 77521-2060
H: 281-424-3647
simhawkjr@aol.com
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Bellaire
Club # - 0160 001429 Org. Date - 3/17/941
Zone N -1

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:00 PM
Bellaire Civic Center
7008 South Rice
Bellaire, Texas

PRESIDENT

Joseph Flowers (Karen)

4202 Case

Houston, TX 77005-3506

H: 713-666-8691 W: 713-282-9259
jflowers17@comcast.net

SECRETARY

William Tarver (Maris)
12969 Trail Hollow Rd.
Houston, TX 77079-3756

H: 713-932-9010 W: 713-503-6715
wat@insru.com

TREASURER

Roy Adams

11133 Village Bend Lane

Houston, TX 77072

H: 281-933-1235 W: 713-981-5858
ado-1@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Sandra Diamond

2400 N. Braeswood #328
Houston, TX 77030

H: 713-666-8609 W: 713-202-9259
sdiamond@yahoo.com
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Brookshire/Pattison
Club # - 0160 001432 Org. Date - 1/22/1947
Zone | -1

1st & 3rd Tues. 7:00 PM
Pattison Fire Department
Hwy 359

Pattison, Texas

PRESIDENT

Dora Gostecnik

P. O. Box 449

Pattison, TX 77466

H: 979-885-3066 W: 281-934-4141
F: 281-974-4142
doraann@gosteceniklaw.com

SECRETARY

William K. Brookshire

1809 FM 359 South
Brookshire, TX 77423-9011
H: 281-934-2925
wkbrkshr@consolidated.net

TREASURER

Darleen St. Jean

P. O. Box 505

Pattison, TX 77466

H: 832-391-3406 W: 281-375-5333
C: 713-703-3351

drs@dstjean.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Dee Hudgins

19410 Moon Hollow
Houston, TX 77084-5266

H: 281-599-7100 F: 281-599-7373
thickcp@swbell.net
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Channelview
Club # - 0160 001433 Org. Date - 1/11/1971
Zone S -3

2nd & 4th Mon. 6:30 PM
V. V. Ramsey Comm. Ctr.
16003 Lorenzo
Channelview, Texas

PRESIDENT

Charles Smith (Sherrie)

1367 Somercotes Lane
Channelview, TX 77530-4820
H: 281-452-3761

SECRETARY
Sandra Hutton

334 Evanston
Houston, TX 77015
H: 713-453-5219

TREASURER
Same as President

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
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Cleveland
Club # - 0160 059540 Org. Date - 5/19/1997
Zone S -1

Every Tues. 12 Noon
Senior Citizens

206 Peach St.
Cleveland, Texas

PRESIDENT

Dan Hairston

Rt. 10 Box 5920
Cleveland, TX 77327
H: 281-592-9396

SECRETARY

Laurie Greenup (Clinton)
107 CR 2209 N.
Cleveland, TX 77327

H: 281-659-1905
celebratelife@att.net

TREASURER

Mary Martin (Ray)
181 Magnolia Rd.
Cleveland, TX 77327
H: 281-592-9666

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Estelle Trevathan

2722 FM 1010
Cleveland, TX 77327
H: 281-593-0958
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Cold Spring Area
Club # 0160 104438 Org. Date - 1/19/2009
Zone L-1

2nd & 4th Tues 12 noon

2nd - Coldspring United Methodist Church

4th - Bank of San Jacinto Country Board Room
Coldspring, Texas

PRESIDENT

James Polk (Marie)

P. O. Box 400

Coldspring, TX 77331

H: 936-327-7616 W: 936-653-8200
jlpolk3@eastex.net

SECRETARY

Connie Dabney

P. O. box 1528
Coldspring, TX 77321
W: 936-767-4603
csdabney@eastex.net

TREASURER

Janie Goodwater (Steve)

P. O. Box 1004

Coldspring, TX 77331

H: 936-377-2366 W: 936-653-1803
jgoodwater@banksjc.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

David Page

P. O. Box 70

Coldspring, TX 77331

H: 936-520-6476 W: 936-653-1400
davidp@eastex.net
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Conroe Evening
Club #-0160 001436  Org. Date - 2/25/1957
Zone L-2

2nd & 4th Mon. 6:00 PM
Vernon’s Kuntry Katfish
5901 Hwy 105 W
Conroe, Texas

PRESIDENT

Nancy Mikeska (Leonard)

2252 Willow Dr.

Conroe, TX 77304

H: 936-588-1547 W: 936-827-3433
txgovmikeska@hotmail.com

SECRETARY

Rebekah “Becky” Judah

241 Springs Edge Dr.
Montgomery, TX 77356-9051
H: 936-588-1464
riudah@consolidated.net

TREASURER

Patrick Brown (Kitty)
3283 Sapp Road
Conroe, TX 77304-4154
H: 936-588-3993
sarg42@hotmail.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Charles Washburn (Janice)
13051 FM 1484

Conroe, TX 77303

H: 936-445-2206
Icj_cew@hotmail.com
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Conroe Noon
Club # - 0160 001435 Org. Date - 2/20/1939
Zone L-2

Every Wed. 12 Noon
Lone Star Convention Center
9055 FM 1484, Conroe

PRESIDENT

Morris Eickenhorst (Linda)

P. O. Box 1135

Conroe, TX 77305-1135

W: 936-760-1666 F: 936-760-1668
cnlc@consolidated.net

SECRETARY

Cara Canada McCollum

P. O. Box 1135

Conroe, TX 77305-1135

W: 936-760-1666 F: 936-760-1668
cnlc@consolidated.net

TREASURER

Patti Nethery-Starr (Glen)

P. O. Box 1135

Conroe, TX 77305-1135

W: 936-760-1666 F: 936-760-1668
cnlc@consolidated.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

William “Will” Smith

P. O. Box 1135

Conroe, TX 77305-1135

W: 936-760-1666 F: 936-760-1668
cnlc@consolidated.net

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Vicki Musgrove 0O: 936-760-1666
P. O. Box 1135 F: 936-760-1668
Conroe, TX 77305-1135
cnlc@consolidated.net
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Crosby
Club #- 0160 100553 Org. Date - 11/19/2007
Zone S -3

1st & 3rd Tues 6:30 PM

Crosby ISD Operations Buiolding
14703 FM 2100

Crosby, Texas

PRESIDENT

Leah Baker (PDG Bert)

15420 Rosemary Lane

Crosby, TX 77532-4656

H: 281-462-7356 W: 713-309-2176
F: 410-392-6356

eah.baker08@comcast.net

SECRETARY

PDG Albert J. Baker (Leah)

15420 Rosemary Lane

Crosby, TX 77532

H: 281-462-7356 C: 281-686-9218
albert.baker08@comcast.net

TREASURER

Julia Gilbert (John)
16002 Outrigger Ct.
Crosby, TX 77532

W: 281-462-2088 Ext, 16
juliaagilbert@aol.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Glenn Cole

2209 Hickory
Pasadena, TX 77502
H: 281-328-5374
curansb@msn.com

69



Cut and Shoot Family
Club # - 0160 044703 Org. Date - 3/8/1985
Zone L Team 2

2nd & 4th Thurs., 7:00 PM
McKenzie’s Barbeque
1501 N. Frazier St.
Conroe, Texas

PRESIDENT

Judith Ball

10692 Hart Rd.

Conroe, TX 77306

H: 936-231-1406 C: 936-520-1406
bordercollliesbyjudy@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Rose Ray (David)

1576 Blake Rd.

Conroe, TX 77304-1537

H: 936-588-0595 W: 713-877-6005
wildtxrose@gmail.com

TREASURER

Louis Hymel (Patricia)
15116 Bart Lake Rd
Conroe, TX 77303

H: 936-445-3181

F: 936-445-3181 (call first)
louish@consolidated.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Richard “Rick” Reynolds

12146 Kimberly Trace

Conroe, TX 77304-2418

H: 936-494-3813 C: 281-686-0882
F: 936-494-3813

ricke2424@yahoo.com 70



Dayton Noon
Club # - 0160 048351 Org. Date - 3/30/1988
Zone S -2

1st & 3rd Wed. Noon
Kountry Kitchen

313 N. Main

Dayton, Texas

PRESIDENT

Jim Mitchum (Debbie)

3 Trinty Hill Dr.

Dayton, TX 77535-9702

H: 936-258-9500 C: 936-334-2402
emc458@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Linda Williamson (Keith)
143 County Road 6681
Dayton, TX 77535-3043
H: 936-258-3522
wkwill@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

Guy “Larry” Harris (Linda)
27 Sherwood St.

Dayton, TX 77535-2005

H: 936-258-3659 W: 936-258-7605
peopleslumber@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Betty Williamson (Chuck)

P. O. Box 776

Dayton, TX 77535-0776

H: 281-852-0736 W: 936-258-2802
C: 281-785-0559 F: 936-258-2233

betwmsn@hotmail.com 71



Deer Park
Club # - 0160 052106 Org. Date - 8/24/1991

Zone N -2

2nd & 4th Tues. 12 Noon
Casa Ole

7750 Spencer Hwy
Pasadena, Texas

PRESIDENT

Kimmy Wood

2208 Catalina

Pasadena, TX 77503

H: 281-414-3092 W: 281-930-0539
F: 281-930-0651

k_j_machine@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Pat Klinkerman (Lloyd)

8058 Swiss Lane

Houston, TX 77075-2520

H: 713-991-4233 W: 832-668-8005
F: 281- 930-4930

pklink@dpisd.org

TREASURER

John Klinkerman (Pat)

8058 Swiss Lane

Houston, TX 77075-2520

H: 713-991-4233 W: 281-635-9154
pklink@dpisd.org

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Lisa Wright (Andy)

822 Hackberry St.

La Porte, TX 77571-6910

H: 281-471-0560 W: 832-668-7170
C: 281-235-7215

lwright@dpisd.org 7



Hardin
Club # - 0160 001446 Org. Date - 3/27/1956
Zone S -2

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:00 PM
Cody Parrish’s Office
Hwy 146

Moss Hill, Texas

PRESIDENT

Cora Bechtel (Michael)
P. O. Box 518

Hardin, TX 77561-0518
H: 936-298-9423
msbcab@teleshare.net

SECRETARY

Piyathida Brand (Marcus)
7603 Hwy 146 N

Liberty, TX 77575

H: 936-392-5591
lasttexascowboy@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Kay Coffey (Larry)

1895 CR 2060

Hull, TX 77564

H: 936-298-9806 W: 281-910-7736
kathryn.coffey@ge.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Linda Doolin (Roy)

P. O. Box 622

Hardin, TX 77561

H: 936-298-9292
laliceh@yahoo.com
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Hempstead
Club # - 0160 001447 Org. Date - 5/8/1945
Zone | -1

2nd Wed. 5:00 PM

Julio’s Mexican Restaurant
425 FM 1488

Hempstead, Texas

PRESIDENT

Christine Herbert (Ross)

34333 Mayer

Hempstead, TX 77445

H: 979-826-2216 W: 979-826-3331
christineherbert@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Amy Lacey (Randell)

144 Pin Oak

Hempstead, TX 77445
laceya@hempstead.isd.esc4.net

TREASURER

J. T. Howard, Jr.
34343 Mayer
Hempstead, TX 77445
jhowardjr@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Charles Hegemeyer
1806 15th St.
Hempstead, TX 77445
hegemeyer@yahoo.com
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Houston Aldine
Club # - 0160 001449 Org. Date - 9/9/1954
Zone O -2

3rd Thurs. 7:00 PM
Tony’s Country Kitchen
1911 Aldine Bender Rd.
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Gloria M. Stansky

2342 Green Glade Lane
Spring, TX 77386-2106
H: 281-367-4339

SECRETARY

Gwen Johnson

2502 W. Greens Rd
Houston, TX 77067-3338
H: 281-537-5174
gajrn53@aol.com

TREASURER

Thomas Capers (Shirley)

802 Rocky Mount

Houston, TX 77088

H: 281-447-3312 W: 281-442-9707
tc_capers@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Judy Champion

2021 Aldine Mail Route #503

Houston, TX 77039

H: 281-583-9035 W: 281-442-9707
F: 281-442-6000

Jwalley@flash.net 75



Houston Baptist University
(Campus Club)
Club # 0160 105191 Org. Date - 4/6/2009

Zone N -1

Alternate Mondays 5:30 PM
Houston Baptist University
7502 Fondren Rd.

Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT
Jonathan Amadio
11326 Ashford Hills Dr.
Sugarland, TX 77478
C: 281-649-3670
amadioja@hbu.edu

SECRETARY

Abigail Mejia

9010 Glenmeadow Lane
Beaumont, TX 77706

C: 409-225-6536
aksmejia_1223@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Jordan Chang

11222 Evesborough Dr.
Houston, TX 77094

C: 281-732-6750
changj@hbu.edu

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Katherine Sacueza

2407 Linwood Dr.

Missouri City, TX 77459

C: 713-805-4911
katherineltgov@yahoo.com

76



Houston Beltway
Club #- 0160 058403  Org. Date - 6/16/1996
Zone | -3

2nd Wed. 7:00 PM
Boracay Café
13030-C Bellaire Blvd
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Rizza Isagan (Nel)

8835 Fondren Village
Houston, TX 77071-2475
H: 713-270-0546
isagan3@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Sally Libranda (Edward)

906 Greens Road #126

Houston, TX 77060-1618

H: 281-741-7262 C: 832-533-5642
F: 281-741-7262

sallylibranda@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Sally Libranda (Edward)

906 Greens Road #126

Houston, TX 77060-1618

H: 281-741-7262 C: 832-533-5642
F: 281-741-7262

sallylibranda@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Agusto Zausa (Liza)

9431 Keegans Wood Dir.

Houston, TX 77083

H: 713-725-1407 W: 281-933-1871
F: 281-933-8697
onephil.news@yahoo.cony;



Houston Chinese American
Club #- 0160 044704 Org. Date - 3/11/1985
Zonel -3

2nd Wed. 6:30 PM

Chinese Community Center
5855 Sovereign Dr.
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Charlie Lee (Dorcas Huang)

2302 Madewood

Missouri City, TX 77459

H: 281-785-9526 W: 281-785-9526
ctlee9096@gmail.com

SECRETARY

Ann Wong (Albert)

34 Lana Lane

Houston, TX 77027-5606

H: 713-621-0207 W: 713-372-6315
anguyen70@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Joseph Chow (Lina)

8312 Augustine Ave., Unit A

Houston, TX 77036-7310

H: 713-771-5728 F: 713-771-5728
joechow_42@hotmail.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Albert L. Wong (Ann)

34 Lana Lane

Houston, TX 77027-5606

H: 713-621-0207 W: 713-977-6060
F: 713-977-6086

aawong28@yahoo.com 78



Houston Cy-Fair
Club #-0160 001440  Org. Date - 1/22/1957
Zone O - 1

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:00 PM

Houston Cy-Fair Lions Den

9440 West Little York Rd., Bane Park,
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Theresa Casey

13723 Bonaventure

Houston, TX 77095

H: 281-686-4614 W: 281-469-2485
F: 281-469-8031

theresa@caseyteam.com

SECRETARY

Sandra Martin (Charles)

9018 Bonnyview Dr.

Houston, TX 77095-3741

H: 281-550-2798 W: 281-391-7001
bikee77095@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Charles Martin (Sandra)

9018 Bonnyview Dr.

Houston, TX 77095-3741

H: 281-550-2798 W: 832-615-2118
cmartin77095@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Stedman Douglas (Sherill)
24444 Richards Rd. #112
Hempstead, TX 77445

H: 936-622-3757
bun874@yahoo.com
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Houston Downtown
Club # - 0160 001450 Org. Date - 4/2/1917
Zone O -1

Every Tues. 12:15 PM
Doubletree Hotel

400 W Dalllas St.
Houston, TX

PRESIDENT

Max E. Rasquinha (Jessica)

2300 Old Spanish Tail #2032

Houston, TX 77054

H: 713-797-0371 F: 713-796-0990
maxr1@mindspring.com

SECRETARY

Barbara Fisher

P. O. Box 788

Magnolia, TX 77353

H: 832-928-0143
barbarafisher63@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Donna Daniels

1201 Louisiana
Houston, TX 77002

W: 713-647-5075
donna.daniel@total.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Steven Simmons

734 E. 12 1/2 St.

Houston, TX 77009

W: 281-872-7440 C: 832-526-5645
littlestevie@cyberfix.com
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Houston East End
Club # - 0160 001453 Org. Date - 5/10/1928
Zone N -2

1st & 3rd Thurs. 12 Noon
Frost Bank - Board Room
1001 Broadway St.
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Russell Malik (Lisa)

15506 Park Estates Lane

Houston, TX 77062-3655

W: 281-461-3937 C: 281-658-4920
glenbrookvision@sbcglobal.net

SECRETARY

Karen K. Cagle (PDG Barron)

1406 Diana Ct.

Houston, TX 77062-2811

H: 281-990-0802 F: 281-990-0802
vandymom@hotmail.com

TREASURER

PDG Barron Cagle (Karen)

1406 Diana Ct.

Houston, TX 77062-2811

H: 281-990-0802 F: 281-990-0802
barron_cagle@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

June Thiessen

6503 E. Bending Oak Lane

Pearland, TX 77384-7119

H: 281-412-6140 C: 713-504-2530
junethiessen@sbcglobal.net
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Houston Fil-Am
Club # - 0160 048338 Org. Date - 3/28/1988
Zonel -2

4th Sat. 2:00 PM

Fil Tex

7123 Southwest Freeway
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Isabel Datu (Randy)
5906 Osage
Houston, TX 77036
H: 713-398-4671
belledatu@hotmail.com

SECRETARY

Lynn Poquiz

215 East Sutton Square
Stafford, TX 77477

H: 281-903-7566
mariaelenapoquiz@aol.com

TREASURER

Judith Simbulan

2218 Welch St.

Houston, TX 77019-5618
H: 713-522-6193
josimbulan511@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Helen Millard

10714 Garden Place Dir.
Sugarland, TX 77498
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Houston Greenspoint
Club # - 0160 048365 Org. Date - 4/1/1988
Zone O -2

2nd & 4th Mon. 12 Noon
Vincenzo’s Italian Grill
12500 N. Freeway
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Larry Coleman Il (Lacey)

220 Spring Creek Trail Dr.

Spring, TX 77373

C: 281-756-2617 W: 281-449-6207
theox77@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

R. G. “Dick” Troxell (Lucille)
5111 Lodge Creek Drive
Houston, TX 77066-2533
H: 281-440-5198
rtroxell@msn.com

TREASURER
Same as Secretary

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Nedith N. Wallace (B.T.)

185 Lake View Circle

Montgomery, TX 77356-9028

H: 936-588-2585 W: 281-449-8241
nedithwallace@hpbenders.com
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Houston Heights
Club #-0160 001455  Org. Date - 12/8/1944
Zone O - 1

2nd & 4th Thurs. 12 Noon
Spaghetti Western Italian Café
1608 Shepherd Dr.

Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Mark Roth

3614 Montrose #207

Houston, TX 77006

H: 713-523-9151 W: 713-523-4438
F:713-737-8106

markwroth@aol.com

SECRETARY

Alice Yong Wenzel (PDG Tony)
6139 Hurst Street

Houston, TX 77008-6332

H: 713-869-2530
apwenzel@gmail.com

TREASURER

PDG Anthony “Tony” Wenzel (Alice)
6139 Hurst Street

Houston, TX 77008-6332

H: 713-869-2530
apwenzel@gmail.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Mark Roth

3614 Montrose #207

Houston, TX 77006

H: 713-523-9151 W: 713-523-4438
F:713-737-8106

markwroth@aol.com 84



Houston Hobby Airport
Club # - 0160 039843 Org. Date - 5/1/1981
Zone N - 2

1st & 3rd Wed. 12 Noon
Golden Corral

12500 Gulf Freeway
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Dr. Monica Montoya (Keith)
712 Almond Pointe

League City, TX 77573

C: 281-794-5531
littleaggie@hotmail.com

SECRETARY

Edward J.Stanton (Jonel)

511 S. Shadowbend Avenue
Friendswood, TX 77546-3846

H: 281-992-6392 W: 713-741-7744
C: 281-686-3043
almedama@aamalls.com

TREASURER

Teresa Dover (John)

8803 Almeda Genoa Rd.

Houston, TX 77075

C: 713-503-5077 W: 713-991-6600
F: 713-991-6023
doverbookkeeper@aol.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Jerry Rinson (Irene)

6827 Favna

Houston, TX 77061

H: 713-641-3358 W: 713-649-4982
C: 832-274-6157
genarorinson@gmail.com gs



Houston Memorial
Club # - 0160 001461 Org. Date - 2/9/1966
Zonel -2

2nd & 4th Wed. 12 Noon
[.LH.O.P.

11225 1-10 West
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

B. P. “Pat” Macken (Leita)

2122 Foreland Dr.

Houston, TX 77077-5539

H: 281-584-9072 W: 713-827-1609
ross@clickrealtyinc.com

SECRETARY

Ross S. Richardson (Barbara)

10114 Long Point

Houston, TX 77043

H: 713-545-7879 W: 713-973-0600
ross@clickrealtyinc.com

TREASURER

John Heger (Mary Ruth)

5014 Shining Creek Ct.

Katy, TX 77494

H: 281-395-9501 W: 713-507-2807

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Fred Raby, Jr.

903 Darla Dr.

Houston, TX 77079

H: 713-385-3189 W: 713-385-3189
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Houston Midwest
Club #- 0160 107393 Org. Date - 2/3/2010
Zonel -2

2nd & 4th Fri 7:00 PM
Lion Buado's Home
15734 Ridge Park Dr.
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Romito F. Buado (PDG Melba)

15734 Ridge Park Dr.

Houston, Texas

H: 713-345-0197 W: 713-446-6585
romitobuado@att.net

SECRETARY

Hermania Johansson
21550 Provencial Blvd.
Katy, TX 77450

H: 713-791-2759
barmanghonp@gmail.com

TREASURER

Archie Delgado-Ordonez (Terry)
1113 Ivory Meadow Lane
Sugarland, TX 77479

H: 281-240-2898
aedousa@hotmail.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Florita Tolentino

2635 Talina Way
Houston, TX 77080

H: 281-832-3302
florami2235@yahoo.com
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Houston Millennium
Club # - 0160 063554 Org. Date - 9/5/2000
Zonel -2

2nd & 4th Wed. 6:30 PM
Tracy Gee Community Center
3599 Westcenter

Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Anseno Zalun (Gwen)
8222 Worthington Dr.
Houston, TX 77083

H: 281-277-1188
archiezalun@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Marivic Puno

2021 FM 1092

Missouri City, TX 77459

C: 832-660-7082
bing_puno2000@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Romy Diaz (Helen)
19627 Golden Willow Dr.
Katy, TX 77449

H: 281-579-3179
attyrbdiaz@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Joy Verde (Sorwin)

1503 Prestwick Ave.

Sugarland, TX 77479

C: 832-368-6615 F: 281-491-9412
joyevi@hotmail.com
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Houston Nasa Area
Club # - 0160 100699 Org. Date - 12/3/2007
Zone N -2

1st & 3rd Thurs, 7:00 PM
Frenchies Restaurent
1041 Nasa Road One
Webster, Texas

PRESIDENT

Patricia Bocklage

15515 Saint Cloud Dr.

Houston, TX 77062-3522

H: 281-486-1006 C: 732-319-4781
john.trish@sbcglobal.net

SECRETARY

Aimee Frobenius (Jeffery)
3026 Bryant Lane
Webster, TX 77598

W: 281-488-5108
jflovebug17@hotmail.com

TREASURER
Audra Zigler
10606 North P St.
La Porte, TX 77571
H: 281-470-9223

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Jeffery Frobenius (Aimee)
3026 Bryant Lane
Webster, TX 77598

H: 832-392-6079
kpgenius05@gmail.com
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Houston Northwest
Club # - 0160 088745 Org. Date - 6/24/2005
Zone O -1

2nd & 4th Wed., 1:00 PM
The Hot Dog Shop

6405 Brittmoore, Suite 16
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Alvin Merritt

13741 Sablecrest

Houston, TX 77014

H: 281-513-0791 W: 281-469-2796
big_al060@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Kathryn “Kay” Burke (PDG ClIiff)
10327 Rothbury

Houston, TX 77043-1816

H: 713-462-0996
kaydburke@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

Robert Pollard (Rosa)

18178 Glenledi Dr.

Houston, TX 77084

H: 281-550-7131 W: 281-496-5951
bobp@kw.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Frank Della Sala (Tammy)

6405 Brittmoore, Suite 16

Houston, TX 77041

W: 713-937-8039 F: 713-937-8045
frank@hotdogshop.com
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Houston Oak Forest
Club # - 0160 001468 Org. Date - 9/15/1953
Zone O -1

2nd & 4th Tues. 11:00 AM
Lyndons BarBQ

Hollister at Hwy 290
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Coy G. Baldree (Viola)
1119 Del Norte St.
Houston, TX 77018-1345
H: 713-686-3323

SECRETARY

Hilmer L. Potcinske (Roslyn)
8127 lvan Reid Dr.

Houston, TX 77040-2410
H: 713-466-7669
potcinske@aol.com

TREASURER
Same as Secretary

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Billy Chiasson

926 W 41st Street

Houston, TX 77018-5302

H: 713-681-2125 W: 713-682-5969
C: 713-492-8431
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Houston Royal Oaks
Club #-0160 104166 Org. Date - 12/16/2008
Zone | -3

2nd & 4th Thurs 6:30 PM

West Houston Medical Center
12121 Richmond Ave., Suite 201
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Maria Emee Nisnisan (Josier)
5914 Briar Hill Court
Sugarland, TX 77479

H: 281-277-8545
lionemee@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Ricardo Achico (Myrna)
4606 Riverglade Ct.
Sugarland, TX 77479
H: 832-282-8439
rbachico@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Zaida Dy Cruz (Vincent)
4613 Sandelwood Ave.
Rosenberg, TX 77471
H: 281-232-9788
vinzak@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Alan Damalerio (Pinky)
18635 Appletree Ridge Rd.
Houston, TX 77084-4682

H: 713-357-8742
alandamalerio@sbcglobal.net
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Houston Southwest
Club # - 0160 001473 Org. Date - 9/12/1955
Zone N -1

2nd & 3rd Tues - 6:30 pm

2nd - Qin Dynasty, Westpark/Buffalo Speedway
3rd - Lion A. Mielke’s Home, 4639 Tonawanda
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Don Leufven

4718 Stillbrooke

Houston, TX 77035-4912

H: 713-723-2153 W: 713-840-1492
F: 713-840-0038

donL@law-acg.com

SECRETARY

Daniel Mason (Liz)

183 Asbury St.

Houston, TX 77007-8101
H: 713-862-8059
dmason@hal-pc.org

TREASURER

Amy Deatsman (Jeff)

5002 Glenmeadow Dir.

Houston, TX 77096

H: 713-772-0462 W: 832-295-1210
F: 281-933-6016

adeatsman@pccarx.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Lee Lemons

16215 Diamond Ridge
Houston, TX 77053-3593
H: 281-438-1242
Leosusies@aol.com
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Houston Space City
Club #-0160 001479  Org. Date - 3/16/1966
Zone N - 2

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:00 PM
Golden Corral Restaurant
12500 Gulf Frwy
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

George Malone (Lee Ann)
P. O. Box 262942
Houston, TX 77207-2942
H: 281-438-7243
gmalone08@comcast.net

SECRETARY

Winnie Z. Baul

P. O. Box 262942

Houston, TX 77207-2942

H: 713-747-6912 W: 713-732-3670
nroades@aol.com

TREASURER

Nancy Roades

328 Avenue A

So. Houston, TX 77587-3629
H: 713-946-1833
nroades@aol.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Mattie Adelaja

10131 Sageglow Dr.

Houston, TX 77089-5115

H: 281-481-8507 W: 713-633-0595
mladelaja@yahoo.com
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Houston Sports
Club # - 0160 054911 Org. Date - 10/1/1993
Zone N -1

4th Wed. 6:00 PM

Cizik Eye Clinic

6400 Fannin, 19th Floor
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Steve Hand

2019 Bissonnet St.

Houston, TX 77005-1646

H: 713-524-2869 W: 713-448-4191
F: 713-448-4158
steve.hand@memorialhermann.org

SECRETARY

Beverly Kottwitz (Stanley)

4950 Woodway Dr. #504

Houston, TX 77056-1810

H: 713-961-3816 W: 713-960-0588
F: 713-960-0510

specialten@aol.com

TREASURER

Cher Colbert (Drake)

16715 Township Meadows Ct.

Houston, TX 77095

H: 281-345-4867 F: 281-345-4869
chercolbert@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Jeffrey Bules

2019 Bissonnet St.

Houston, TX 77005-1646

H: 713-524-2869 W: 713-523-9400
F: 713-523-9405
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Houston Spring Branch
Club #- 0160 001474 Org. Date - 11/10/1949
Zone | -2

1st & 3rd Thurs. 7:00 PM
HEB Community Room

9710 Katy Frwy @ Bunker Hill
Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Donald L. Landers (Sue)
2015 Crestdale Street
Houston, TX 77080-5303
C: 936-933-1196
dlanders1484@netscape.net

SECRETARY

PDG Ronald Landers
2015 Crestdale Street
Houston, TX 77080-5303
C: 281-520-9195
rglanders@comcast.net

TREASURER

Alice Parrott-Zumsteg (Al)
4402 Frontier Dr.

Houston, TX 77041-9203
H: 713-460-4800
alicezumsteg@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Agnes Sullivan (Bill)

9713 Warwana

Houston, TX 77080-7605

H: 713-464-7170 W: 713-789-4323
asullivanhouston@aol.com
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Houston Westbury
Club #-0160 001480  Org. Date - 4/13/1966
Zone N -1

2nd & 4th Wed. 7:00 PM

Seven Acres Jewish Senior Care Services
6200 N. Braeswood

Houston, Texas

PRESIDENT

Jerome Papert (Marcia)
5711 Valkeith

Houston, TX 77096-4809
H: 713-723-9551
marjer@sbcglobal.net

SECRETARY

Evan Snyder (Glynnene)
3446 Quail Meadow Dr.
Missouri City, TX 77459

H: 281-437-5176
evansnyder@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

Myron Wolynec (Roberta)

7422 Darnell

Houston, TX 77074

H: 713-272-6122 W: 713-884-5218
F: 713-272-9378

wolynec@att.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Same as President
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Huffman
Club #-0160 001483 Org. Date - 5/11/1971
Zone S -2

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:30 PM
I.T. May Community Center
2100 Wolf Rd.

Huffman, Texas

PRESIDENT

Randy Weisinger (Jeanie)
16414 Sunshine

Houston, TX 77049-2036
H: 713-557-3833

W: 713-456-8222
jeanierandy04@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Gary W. Jordan (Christine)

31910 FM 1485

New Caney, TX 77357

H: 281-689-8610 W: 281-249-3653
GJordan@technip.com

TREASURER

Thomas Landels (Delores)

2111 Pine Manor

Huffman, TX 77336

H: 281-324-6417 W: 281-359-6686
F: 281-446-8989

tlandels@theholeshot.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Karen Holliday

24207 Anderson St.
Huffman, TX 77336

H: 281-324-2671
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Humble
Club # - 0160 001485 Org. Date - 8/24/1945
Zone S -1

1st & 3rd Thurs. 7:30 PM
Golden Corral

9663 FM 1960 Bypass
Humble, Texas

PRESIDENT

Luretta Darden

2514 Longleaf Pine
Kingwood, TX 77339-1019
H: 832-206-8788
arlene.4428@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Ann Maxwell

1304 McDugald

Humble, TX 77338-8038

H: 281-446-7512 F: 281-548-2625

TREASURER

Mary Eisenring

10111 Canterrtrot Dr.
Humble, TX 77338-2231
H: 281-548-3208
kalme@comcast.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Mary Eisenring

10111 Cantertrot Dr.
Humble, TX 77338-2231
H: 281-548-3208
kalme@comcast.net
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Humble Noon
Club # - 0160 042369 Org. Date - 3/4/1983
Zone S -1

2nd & 4th Thurs 12 Noon
J Christophers

5324 Atascocita Rd.
Humble, Texas

PRESIDENT

William Simpson

8311 Acapulco Cove Ct.
Humble, TX 77346

H: 281-360-5485
wgsi@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Rose Baumann (Herman)
19506 Sweetgum Forest Dr.
Humble, TX 77346-2127
H: 281-852-3171
rose@humbletexas.com

TREASURER

Tony Austin (Cheryl)

20919 Greenfield Trail

Kingwood, TX 77346-1309

H: 281-812-4041 W: 713-628-1886
F: 281-812-4051

tony@theaustinfamily.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Dorothy Bocklage (PCC Joe)
21595 Tims Harbor Dr.
Kingwood, TX 77339

H: 281-358-4814
joebock@verizon.net
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Huntsville
Club # - 0160 001487 Org. Date - 5/5/1950
Zone L -1

Every Thurs. 12 Noon
Denny’s Restaurant
3016 11th Street
Huntsville, Texas

PRESIDENT

John Finny (Leah)

6663 FM 247

Midway, TX 75852-3696
H: 936-435-4022
john.finney@mccoys.com

SECRETARY

Noah Speer (Pat)

1614 Pin Oak Dr.

Huntsville, TX 77340

H: 936-291-3045 C: 936-661-1685
noahspeer@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

Liesa Hackett

1085 Elkins Lake
Huntsville, Tx 77340
H: 936-293-1338

W: 936-291-5435

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Shannon Higbie (Mark)

1171 Elkins Lake

Huntsville, TX 77340

C: 936-577-2692 W: 936-295-8113
shigbie@chamber.huntsville.tx.us

101



Katy
Club #-0160 001489 Org Date - 12/26/1972
Zone | -1

1st & 3rd Thurs. 7:00 PM
Villagio Center/Art Gallery
22756 Westheimer Parkway
Katy, Texas

PRESIDENT

Bryan Lavers (Christine)
1930 Shadow Forest Dr.
Katy, TX 77494-6189

H: 281-392-2321
bryan.lavers@gmail.com

SECRETARY

Julia Williams

20426 Pomegranate Lane

Katy, TX 77449

H: 281-646-8173 C: 832-746-8851
W: 281-644-7934
juliawilliams1222@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

Kari Harper (Donald)

21402 Park Willow

Katy, TX 77450

H: 281-398-5717 W: 281-492-5344
F: 281-647-2272

kari.harper@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Alvin Cox (Maria)

1807 West Meadow

Houston, TX 77084

H: 281-829-5276
texmexhouston@earthlink.net

102



Klein
Club # - 0160 065364 Org Date 5/9/2002
Zone L-2

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:00 PM
Raoul’s Italian Grill;

16823 Theis Mail Route Rd.
Spring, Texas

PRESIDENT

Cameron Kornegay (Keith)

23818 Cow Oak Dr.

Spring, Tx 77389

H: 281-826-0367 W: 281-445-2700
F: 281-591-2276

camrock1025@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Lynn Harrison (Ken)

20806 Windy Briar Lane

Spring, TX 77379

H: 281-370-1755 W: 281-401-6209
F: 281-401-6382

Lynn_Harrison@cd4.hctx.net

TREASURER

Sheila Roush

634 Brandt Rd.

Spring, TX 77373-3037

H: 281-353-3248 W: 281-401-6208
F: 281-401-6287

sheila_roush@cd4.hctx.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
PDG William Hughes (Kay)
17918 Vintage Wood Lane
Spring, TX 77379

H: 281-251-4544
health@billandkay.com
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La Porte
Club # - 0160 104842 Org Date - 3/3/2009
Zone N -2

1st & 3rd Mon 5:30 PM

Las Hadas Mexican Restaurant
204 W. Fairmont Pkwy

La Porte, Texas

PRESIDENT

Andreane Fagala (Ryan)

3208 Ivory Pointe Dr.

League City, TX 77573

H: 281-957-9235 W: 281-471-6546
F: 281-471-3411

andreaneb@hotmail.com

SECRETARY

Brent Heckendorn

3511 West Country Club

La Poerte, TX 77571

H: 281-471-3133
bheckendorn@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER
Same as Secretary

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Jerome McKown

3001 North 23rd Street
La Porte, TX 77571

W: 281-898-0274
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Liberty
Club # - 0160 001492 Org. Date - 11/8/1939
Zone S -2

Every Mon. 7:00 PM
Liberty City Hall

1824 Sam Houston St.
Liberty, Texas

PRESIDENT

Walter Miller (Marjorie)
5966 FM 563

Liberty, TX 77575

H: 936-336-7131

SECRETARY

Joe B. “Jody” Regen, IlI (Pat)

2724 Webster St.

Liberty, TX 77575-5119

H: 936-336-2119 W: 936-336-2175
F: 936-336-7551

lions1492@yahoo.com

TREASURER
Lance Lawrence
209 Regency
Liberty, TX 77575
H: 936-336-5287
W: 713-243-3300

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Greg Turner (Pat)

1500 FM 1011

Liberty, TX 77575-6408

H: 936-336-3411
greg.turner@lyondellbasell.com
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Magnolia
Club #-0160 001493  Org. Date - 4/16/1956
ZoneL-3

1st & 3rd Mon. 7:30 PM
Magnolia Community Building
400 Melton Street

Magnolia, Texas

PRESIDENT

Chris Hardee

19277 Indigo Lake

Magnolia, Tx 77355

H: 281-356-6042 W: 281-351-5800
chardee889@ao.com

SECRETARY

Freda Koehler (Robert)

25340 Rolling Hills Dr.

Hockley, TX 77447

H: 936-570-1326 W: 281-351-8137
C: 832-289-0277

fpkrnk@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

Lonnie H. Wegner (Martha)
100 April Breeze Street
Montgomery, TX 77356-5882
H: 936-447-3088
Imwegner@peoplepc.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Louis Christensen

24501 Brentwood Dr.

Hockley, TX 77447

C: 713-818-5959
grumpy72001200@yahoo.com
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Montgomery
Club #- 0160 052966  Org. Date - 4/29/1992
Zone L-2

3rd Tues., 6:30 PM

Kirby’s

350B Eva St. (Hwy 105 east of 149)
Montgomery, Texas

PRESIDENT

Marvin McKenzie (Sallly)
1157 Oak Lane
Montgomery, TX 77316

H: 936-588-1665
mckenzie1157@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Linda McBain

1171 Oak Lane
Montgomery, TX 77316
H: 936-447-2910
|_b_mcbain@att.net

TREASURER

Roxie Gernand

P. O. Box 1004

Montgomery, TX 77356-1004

W: 936-597-7300 F: 936-597-7301

roxie.germand@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Stacy Wheeler

9788 Rebecca Lane

Montgomery TX 77316

H: 936-499-8391 W: 936-756-7220
jazzbear91@yahoo.com
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Panorama
Club # - 0160 001437 Org. Date - 3/4/1941
Zone L-2

2nd & 4th Thurs. 6:00 PM
The Village Golf Club

73 Greenbriar Drive
Panorama Village, Texas

PRESIDENT

Donald Branham (Charlotte)
36 Camelback Ct.

Conroe, TX 77304-1238

W: 936-856-2504
don@fceus.com

SECRETARY

Charlotte Branham (Donald)
36 Camelback Ct.

Conroe, TX 77304-1238

W: 936-856-2504
cbranham_99@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Leopold Ortiz (Nina)
7003 Pleasure Lake Dr.
Willis, TX 77318

H: 936-890-8064
lortiz6@yahoo.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Judy Trosvig

55 Rolling Hills West

Conroe, TX 77304

H: 936-444-3401 W: 936-856-4158
judytrosvig@yahoo.com

108



Pasadena
Club #-0160 001496 Org. Date - 11/20/1972
Zone N -2

1st & 3rd Tues. 12:15 PM
Golden Corral

4021 Spencer Hwy
Pasadena, Texas

PRESIDENT

Joey Bowers

9361 Winkler Dr., Suite C

Houston, TX 77017

W: 713-910-8400 C: 713-480-1423
joey@abfprint.com

SECRETARY

Randall Lightfoot (Laura)

411 Redway

Pasadena, TX 77504

H: 281-253-3947 W: 281-998-9611
rlightfoot@ndhhp.com

TREASURER

Don Lazenby (Sandie)

4002 Ecuador Dr.

Pasadena, TX 77504-2314

H: 713-473-7525 W: 713-920-6873
donlaz@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Deborah G. Salisbury (Don)

3521 Westside Dr.

Pasadena, TX 77506

H: 713-412-8395 W: 713-303-9359
dsalisbury@txchiro.edu
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Riverside Area
Club # - 0160 098061 Org. Date - 11/20/2006
Zone L -1

2nd & 4th Tues., 6:30 PM

2nd Tues - Little Pizza Heaven, Hwy 19

4th Tues - Riverside Methodist Church, Hwy 19
Riverside, Texas

PRESIDENT

Rick Staples (Joni)

175 Lake Rd.

Huntsville, TX 77320

H: 936-594-0078 W: 936-714-1109
rickstaplestx@yahoo.com

SECRETARY

Judy Wuensche (PDG Fred)

221 William Thomas Rd

Huntsville, TX 77320

H: 936-594-2650 W: 713-725-1250
C: 936-581-3183
judy.cain-wuensche@fwuensche.net

TREASURER
Patricia Ford

P. O. Box 271
Riverside, TX 77367
H: 936-594-2263

ggrannyp@gmail.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Sayrah Vincent

P. O. Box 137

Riverside, TX 77367
rsvincent@windstream.net
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Sam Houston State University
(Campus Club)

Club # - 0160 101252 Org. Date - 2/26/2008
Zone L -1

Alternate Thurs, 5:00 PM
SHSU LSC Room 304
Huntsville, Texas

PRESIDENT

Britney Mann

1600 Sam Houston Ave. #218
Huntsville, Tx 77340
brithey.mann@shsu.edu

SECRETARY

Nicole Gabler

1011 Paulus St.
Schulenburg, TX 78956

TREASURER
Chris Pound

8205 Mirror Rock
Denton, TX 76210

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Kayla Hughes

2455 Montgomery Rd. #43
Huntsville, TX 77340
kch003@shsu.edu
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South Montgomery County
Club #-0160 001501  Org. Date - 2/10/1969
ZoneL-3

2nd & 4th Tues. 7:00 PM
Contact Club Officers for location
Oak Ridge, Texas

PRESIDENT

Jeff Hansen (Kelly)

29006 Waltham St.

Spring, TX 77386-2464

H: 281-355-1345 W: 713-525-7500
jhansen56@sbcglobal.net

SECRETARY

Daniel Kainer Jr., DVM (Cheryl)

17 Cokeberry

The Woodlands, TX 77381

H: 281-367-1515 W: 936-321-2000
C: 281-732-7014

dkainer@aol.com

TREASURER

Kelly Marts (Jeff)

29006 Waltham Street

Spring, TX 77386-2464

H: 281-355-1345 W: 281-586-1240
kellyvision@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Richard Zambrano

P. O. Box 448

New Caney, TX 77357

C: 832-922-3007
littlewop6988@yahoo.com
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Spring Old Town
Club #- 0160 062095  Org. Date - 6/14/1999
Zone O -2

1st Mon., 6:30 PM
Denny’s Restaurant
20015 1-45 N.
Spring, Texas

PRESIDENT

Robert Schenck (Gail)

2307 Oak River Dr.

Spring, TX 77373

H: 281-353-0915 F: 281-288-4439
rschenck2307@sbcglobal.net

SECRETARY

Gail Schenck (Robert)

2307 Oak River Dr.

Spring, TX 77373

H: 281-353-0915 F: 281-288-4439
rschenck2307@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

Sheila Otto (Robert)
1015 Manatee Lane
Houston, TX 77090-1226
H: 281-631-0363
msgtsheila@sbcglobal.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Robert Otto (Sheila)
1015 Manatee Lane
Houston, TX 77090-1226
H: 281-631-0363
rotto4027 @aol.com
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The Woodlands
Club # - 0160 040405 Org. Date - 8/5/1981
ZonelL-3

2nd & 4th Thurs. 12 Noon
Carrabba’s Restaurant
25665 1-45 N

The Woodlands, Texas

PRESIDENT

Kenneth Speight

26414 Oak Ridge Dr.

Spring, TX 77380-1965

H: 281-367-2677 W: 281-367-2886
F: 281-363-4329

kenny@kennyspeight.com

SECRETARY

Laura Looper (Mike)

34 Douvaine Court

The Woodlands, TX 77382

H: 281-367-3143 W: 281-367-1230
F: 281-419-1764

lauraloop@sbcglobal.net

TREASURER

LeeAnn Tromanhauser

9 Starviolet St.

The Woodlands, TX 77380

H: 281-292-8618
Ltromanhauser@woodforest.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Miguel Lopez

P. O. Box 9937

The Woodlands, TX 77387-9937

H: 832-651-1616 W: 281-292-6691

F: 281-298-5813

mlopez@firstcommunitybank.net
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Tomball
Club # - 0160 041131 Org. Date - 4/2/1982
Zone lL-3

2nd & 4th Fri. 12 Noon
Amegy Bank

28201 Tomball Pkwy.
Tomball, Texas

PRESIDENT

Ronald Chene (Sue)
11004 Meadow Rue

The Woodlands, Tx 77380
H: 281-367-0703
jovaron@swbell.net

SECRETARY

Preston L. Dodson (Dorothy)

P. O. Box 1196

Tomball, TX 77377-1196

H: 281-351-4078 W: 281-351-1010
preston.dodson@gmail.com

TREASURER

Naomi Kleb (Edwin)

28201 State Highway 249
Tomball, TX 77375-6421
W: 281-255-3413
naomi.kleb@amegybank.com

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Robert Ervin (Betty)
8114 Bairnsdale Lane
Houston, TX 77070

H: 281-891-3271
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Twin City
Club #-0160 001505  Org. Date - 6/18/1965
Zone S -1

2nd Thurs., 11:45 AM
Haufbrau Steak Restaurant
FM 1314

Porter, TX

PRESIDENT

Isidor Ybarra (Naomi)

% Twin City Lions Club

P. O. Box 1388

New Caney, TX 77357-1388
H: 281-636-1615

SECRETARY

Mike Daniel (Debbie)
P. O. Box 1095

Porter, TX 77365-1095
H: 281-794-7537
d2mdani@aol.com

TREASURER

David “Gene” Gregory (Connie)
% Twin City Lions Club

P. O. Box 1388

New Caney, TX 77357-1388

H: 281-354-1141

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
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Walker County
Club # - 0160 106559 Org. Date - 9/8/2009
Zone L -1

1st & 3rd Thurs 6:30 PM
McKenzie’'s Bar-B-Que
1706 11th Street
Huntsville, Texas

PRESIDENT

Joe Michael Bradley

12 Dogwood Rd.

Huntsville, TX 77320

H: 936-293-0323 W: 936-293-8383
F: 936-293-8911
bradleyinspection@sbcglobal.net

SECRETARY

Brenda Lowery

165 Waterwood

Huntsville, TX 77320

H: 281-798-8097 W: 936-294-2204
lowery@shsu.edu

TREASURER
Brittany Johnson

115 Briarwood Dr.
Huntsville, TX 77320
H: 936-662-0334
bljohnson@shsu.edu

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Wade Schrock

620 Hickory Dr.#615

Huntsville, TX 77320

W: 281-798-6658

wade.schock@ymcahouston.org
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Waller
Club # - 0160 01506 Org. Date - 7/14/1952
Zone | -1

1st & 3rd Mon. 7:00 PM
Waller Lions Center
3007 Waller Street
Waller, Texas

PRESIDENT

Tommy Albert (Peggy)
33503 Davis Rd.
Waller, TX 77484

H: 936-372-2226
talbert@amrivalves.com

SECRETARY

Stanley F. Lesikar

31459 Pinyon Road

Waller, TX 77484-3627

H: 936-372-3066 W: 281-351-1322
stan0036@yahoo.com

TREASURER

Sandra Ferguson (Gary)
P. O. Box 945

Waller, TX 77484

H: 936-931-5016
sferguson@waller.isd.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Edward Wunderlich

P. O. Box 210

Waller, TX 77484

H: 936-372-2903
revedd@sbcglobal.net
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Willis
Club # - 0160 031159 Org. Date - 9/8/1975
Zone L-2

1st & 3rd Mon., 7:00 PM
Willis Community Center
Willis, Texas

PRESIDENT

David Pratt (Molly)
17214 Rogers Rd.

New Waverly, TX 77358
H: 936-520-1305
davidpratt@teleshare.net

SECRETARY

Tim Patton (Jennifer)

13236 Ridgewater

Conroe, TX 77302

H: 281-733-2122 W: 936-856-1252
tpatton@uwillisisd.org

TREASURER

David Gindrup (Meghan)
1462 Broad Oaks
Conroe, TX 77301

H: 936-856-8931
david@gindrup.net

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR

Ray Ready (Martha)

11788 Candice Ct.

Conroe, TX 77304

H: 936-441-9310

ray_ready_1@yahoo.com
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MEETING DAYS AND TIMES

MONDAY
Spring Old Town 1st 6:30 PM
La Porte 1st & 3rd 5:30 PM
Waller 1st & 3rd 7:00 PM
Willis 1st & 3rd 7:00 PM
Magnolia 1st & 3rd 7:30 PM
Anahuac 2nd 7:00 PM
Houston Greenspoint 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
Conroe Evening 2nd & 4th 6:00 PM
Channelview 2nd & 4th 6:30 PM
Houston Baptist University Alternate Weeks 5:30 PM
Liberty Weekly 7:00 PM
TUESDAY
Hempstead 1st 6:00 PM
Pasadena 1st & 3rd 12:15 PM
Crosby 1st & 3rd 6:30 PM
Montgomery 1st & 3rd 6:30 PM
Brookshire/Pattison 1st & 3rd 7:00 PM
Houston Southwest 2nd & 3rd 6:30 PM
Houston Oak Forest 2nd & 4th 11:00 AM
Coldspring Area 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
Deer Park 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
Riverside Area 2nd & 4th 6:30 PM
Bellaire 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Hardin 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Houston Cy-Fair 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Houston Space City 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Klein 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
South Montgomery County 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Alief 2nd & 4th 7:30 PM
Huffman 2nd & 4th 7:30 PM
Anahuac 4th 7:00 PM
Cleveland Weekly 12 NOON
Baytown Weekly 12:15 PM
Houston Downtown Weekly 12:15 PM
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MEETING DAYS AND TIMES

WEDNESDAY
Dayton Noon 1st & 3rd 12 NOON
Houston Hobby Airport 1st & 3rd 12 NOON
Houston Chinese American  2nd 6:45 PM
Houston Beltway 2nd 7:00 PM
Barbers Hill 2nd & 4th 11:30 AM
Houston Memorial 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
Houston Northwest 2nd & 4th 1:00 PM
Houston Millennium 2nd & 4th 6:30 PM
Houston Westbury 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Panorama 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Houston Sports 4th 6:00 PM
Conroe Noon Weekly 12 NOON
THURSDAY
Alief Noon 1st 12 NOON
Houston East End 1st & 3rd 12 NOON
Houston Aldine 1st & 3rd 7:00 PM
Walker County 1st & 3rd 6:30 PM
Houston NASA Area 1st & 3rd 7:00 PM
Houston Spring Branch 1st & 3rd 7:00 PM
Katy 1st & 3rd 7:00 PM
Humble 1st & 3rd 7:30 PM
Twin City 2nd 11:45 AM
Houston Heights 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
Humble Noon 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
The Woodlands 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
Cut and Shoot Family 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
Huntsville Weekly 12 NOON
Sam Houston State University Alternate Weeks 5:00 PM
FRIDAY
Tomball 2nd & 4th 12 NOON
Houston Royal Oaks 2nd & 4th 6:30 PM
Houston Midwest 2nd & 4th 7:00 PM
SATURDAY

Houston Fil-Am 4th 2:00 PM
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Alief - Elsik High School
Sponsor - Alief Lions Club

Baytown Memorial High School
Sponsor - Baytown Lions Club

Bellaire High School
Sponsor - Bellaire Lions Club

Caney Creek High School
Sponsor - Cut and Shoot Family Lions Club

College Park High School
Sponsor - The Woodlands Lions Club

Conroe High School
Sponsor - Conroe Noon Lions club

Crosby High School
Sponsor - Crosby Lions Club

Cut and Shoot
Sponsor - Cut and Shoot Family Lions Club

Hardin High School
Sponsor - Hardin Lions Club

Hardin Middle School
Sponsor - Hardin Lions Club
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Houston Awty International School
Sponsor - Houston Spring Branch Lions Club

Huffman
Sponsor - Huffman Lions Club

Lake Houston Officers
Sponsor - Humble Noon Lions Club

Magnolia High School
Sponsor - Magnolia Lions Club

Montgomery High School
Sponsor - Montgomery Lions Club

New Caney High School
Sponsor -

Oak Ridge High School
Sponsor - South Montgomery County Lions Club

Welch Middle School
Sponsor - Houston Westbury Lions Club

Westfield High School
Sponsor -

Willis High School
Sponsor - Willis Lions Club
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MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP REPORT (MMR)

The Monthly Membership Report (MMR) is the report of Club Membership to
Lions International and the District. It is IMPERATIVE that the MMR Report be
sent each month, July through June.

International requires the MMR to be filed by the last day of the month the report
is for, so that the information is included in their various reports for that month.

The report may be completed on-line or hard copy. If you file on-line then you
are finished with the report for that month.

If you prepare the hard copy of the MMR, the report should be completed and
mailed early enough to be received by International by the last day of the month
and distributed as

Original to Lions International

Second page to Cabinet Secretary
Third page kept in Club Secretary’s file

ACTIVITIES REPORTS

Two Reports to be completed.
One on a Monthly basis and one Yearly basis.

This report may be completed on-line or hard copy.
If completed on-line then you are finished with this report.
If you complete the hard copy, please distribute as follows.
Original to Lions International
Second page to Cabinet Secretary
Third page kept in Club Secretary’s file
The “Lions Club Activity Report” (CAR) form for the District, is available on

the District web site, it is to be completed and mailed to the District Newsletter
Editor.
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REPORT OF INCOMING OFFICERS

After the election of the Officers for the next Lions Year, generally in
late March or early April, the Secretary is to report the newly elected
officers to Lions Clubs International.

This is done by going to the Club Officers tab on the WMMR and add-
ing the information as instructed.

The Information needs to be entered on the International Website by
May 15.

This report is to be filed, even if there is no change in Oficers.

IRS FORM 990-EZ

IRS Form 990 is the annual reporting form for Lions Clubs, when
required, to report to the Internal Revenue Service. It reflects net
receipts over disbursements for some non-profit organizations. The
form must be filed with the IRS whether or not the limits are applicable
to the Local Club. IRS Form 990 must be filed before NOVEMBER
15, with the Internal Revenue Service. Failure to file by the due date is
subject to a penalty of $10 per day late.

A Club with less than $25,000 in GROSS receipts may file electroni-
cally using ePostcard Form.
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LIONS CLUBS DUES

Membership dues support the Local Club, District, State, Texas Lions
Camp and Lions International Administrative Operations.

Clubs are billed twice each year by both Lions International and the
District. Dues statements are sent to the Club Treasurer.

International dues payments should be sent to Lions Clubs
International in Oak Brook, Illinois. Payable upon receipt.

State, District and TLC dues should be sent to the Cabinet
Treasurer before SEPTEMBER 10, and MARCH 10.

* Texas Lions Camp dues may come from Activity Funds.
Only TLC dues have this option,

All others must come from Administration Funds.
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LIONS CLUBS DUES

SEMI-ANNUAL DUES - EVERY SIX MONTHS

LOCAL CLUB Determined by Local Club

(May include meals and Local Club Administration)

The following are Invoiced by the District to the Club Treasurer

DISTRICT

Non-Student Administration Fund
Non-Student Convention Fund
Non-Student State Conference Fund
Non-Student Promote District 2-S2
Student Administration Fund
Student Convention Fund
Student State Conference Fund
Student Promote District 2-S2

TEXAS LIONS CAMP, INC. *

MD-2 LIONS - STATE

Non-Student
Student/Non-Student

Student
Student/Non-Student

Administration Fund
Promote Texas Fund

Administration Fund
Promote Texas Fund

5.25
1.50
0.25
1.00

2.625
0.75
0.125
0.50

10.50

3.50
0.25

1.75
0.25

8.00

4.00

3.75

2.00

INTERNATIONAL - Invoiced by International to the Club Treasurer

Active

Student
Members-at-Large
Privileged
Honorary

Head of Household

Family Unit Members - Except Head of Household

Campus Club
Life Members

19.50
9.75
19.50
19.50
19.50
19.50
9.75
9.75
0
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District 2-S2 100% Charitable
Contributions
(2010-2011)

&h
p—
<

Texas Lions Camp

Lions Eye Bank of Texas

Opportunities for Youth (Scholarships)
Texas Lions Foundation

Lions Clubs Int’l Foundation (LCIF)
Lighthouse of Houston (Activity Fund)
Lighthouse of Houston (Operations Fund)
Leader Dogs for the Blind

Lions World Services for the Blind
Hearing & Speech Action

— e e e e e DN W N

TOTAL (per member) $26

Each year the District Governor selects a number of different
charities that each club is asked to voluntarily support with
a minimum monetary donation — these contributions are in
addition to the dues your club pays. Many clubs choose to
contribute more than the above minimums.

There are a few changes in the 100% contributions this year.
The District 2-S2 Humanitarian Relief Fund (HRF) and
the Sight Conservation Fund are not included in the 100%
contributions this year because each fund balance is more
than sufficient for the level of utilization experienced the
last five years. Accordingly, all clubs are eligible for a
matching grant this year from HRF regardless of previous
100% contributions.
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District 2-S2 100% Charitable
Contributions
(2010-2011)

District 2-S2 has the longest record of any district in the
state for consecutive year 100% contributions by every club
in the district to the Texas Lions Camp. It is requested this
contribution be made no later than December 31, 2010 as
District 2-S2 continues the tradition and record.

There never seems to be enough money to go around for all the worthy
charities. If funds are available, please lend additional monetary support
in the minimum amount of $1/member or more as desired for the follow-
ing charities, too.

+ Taping for the Blind

* Lions Project for Canine Companions for
Independence (LPCCI)

* Lions Quest International

The Directors and/or Trustees and Committee Chairs of each
of the 100% charities and these additional charities are sup-
posed to be pro-active in seeking to give informational pro-
grams to the Lions Clubs explaining the program activities of each
charity, how they use the money donated, and the various
gifting awards and avenues available for recognition within the charity.
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AWARDS AND RECOGNITIONS

Lions Clubs International
Life Membership
20 years or more member and $500

Lions Clubs International Foundation
Melvin Jones Fellow minimum $1000
Memorials

Texas Lions Foundation

Texas Lions Foundation Award $125
Texas Lions Fellow $500
Conerstone Club $100 minimum

or bank draft at $10/month
Memorials

Texas Lions Camp

Life Membership $100
Life Membership w/ Plaque $125
Jack Wiech Fellowship $1000
Endowment Brick $250
Endowment Tree Silver Leaf $500
Gold Leaf $750
Rock $5,000 - $6,999
Boulder $10,000 and Up
Century Club minimum $100
Memorials
Honorariums

Lions Eye Bank of Texas

Wall of Fame $500
Eddie Munger Fellow $500
Life Membership $100
Ambassador Club $100
Eye Bank Angel $125
Memorials

Honorariums
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RECOGNITIONS AND AWARDS

Lions Club members do not serve others in order to receive
financial rewards. Their rewards lie in the satisfaction of
helping people in need; improving numerous communities;
acquiring leadership skills; associating with professional,
business and government leaders; and in making loyal and
lifelong friends.

There is perhaps no greater reward for a Lion’s service than
a simple “thank you,” sincerely expressed. District 2-S2 will
recognize those clubs and Lions who help make activities and
projects a success.

Governor’s Cup

One club from the District will be awarded the traveling
Governors Cup for the year. The club with the highest
percentage of membership growth from June 30, 2010 through
March 31, 2011 will be awarded this Governors Cup.
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RECOGNITIONS AND AWARDS

Club Excellence Award

The club has furthered the Associations purposes and adhered
to the Associations constitution, by-laws, and policies.

The club has conducted at least three community

service activities

(fundraisers are not community service).

The club has held at least two dedicated membership drives
during the year.

The club meets at least two times per month.

The club has a net gain in membership as of

June 30, 2011 — OR — the club has sponsored one new

Lions Club OR a new Leo Club in the district —

OR — the President, Secretary, Treasurer, AND

Membership Director have sponsored at least one new
member each (four minimum).

The club is in good standing with the district, multiple district,
and LCI as of June 30, 2011.
New members were properly inducted, oriented, and involved
in club activities.

Made the minimum contribution to all the 100% designated
charities.

Made the 100% charity contribution to the Texas Lions Camp
by Dec. 31, 2010.

The club has either contributed a minimum of $10 per member
to LCIF or awarded a new Melvin Jones Fellow or a
progressive Melvin Jones Fellow

All officer positions were filled in accordance to the
constitution and by-laws by qualified Lions, a

majority of club officers participated in leadership training
programs at the zone, district, state, or inter national level and
the club was represented at zone meetings.

The club has submitted the Monthly Membership

Report (MMR), the Service Activity Report, and the

Club Officer Report (PU-101) in a timely manner.

The criteria for the Club Excellence Award have been met.
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The President and Secretary have attended all of the following
district meetings.
(a substitute may attend on behalf of the officer in the event of
an emergency):
o Club officer training
Zone meetings
Mid-Winter Conference
Bob Dowden Memorial Dinner
District Convention
Each of the following reports have been timely submitted to
Lions Clubs International by the respective due dates:
o Monthly Membership Report (C-23-A)
o Annual Club Officer Report (PU-101)

© © © ©

Zone Chair Excellence Award

The Zone Chair has furthered the Associations purposes as
a member of the District Governor’s leadership team.
The Zone Chair has attended all of the following district
meetings (a substitute may attend in the event of
an emergency):

o Zone Chair training

0 Zone meetings

o Cabinet meetings

o Mid-Winter Conference

o Bob Dowden Memorial Dinner

o District Convention
The Zone Chair has held at least 3 zone meetings during
the year.
The Zone Chair has played an active role in membership
recruitment, retention, and leadership development and
assisted club Presidents and Secretaries that are experiencing
difficulties in achieving their respective excellence awards.
The Zone Chair has visited each club within the zone at least
once during the year -- other than the official annual visit of
the District Governor.
The Zone Chair has materially participated in the extension
of one new club in the district — OR — the Zone Chair has
sponsored at least one new member to their home club for the
Lions year.
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LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL
TEXAS - MULTIPLE DISTRICT 2
16 DISTRICTS

Jeanne Adkison

Don Weeks E2 River Oaks
T1. Amarillo Hugh Stroud Dan Busdiecker

E1 Graham X1 Irving

Danny Leake | ‘ Lynn Nacol

T2 Lubbock | “jpe=====._ X2 Henderson

Orlando Rodriquez " James Browning
T3 ElPaso S1 Beckville

John Tramp
- T X3 Killeen
2-51)

§

A/
X l Stump Weatherford
" MD2 Council Chair

4 Beaumont
A I'\ISaonwAerln-I elo . Glen Starr
g John Cole S2 Coriroe

A2 Del Rio Julie Dentler
Michael Smith 4. “Vicloria
S3 New Braunfels \ Mark Todd
_ Vicky Murray &3 Fortiand
Council of Governors ¢ Gidldings

MD2 2010-11
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LIONS DISTRICT 2-S2 MAP
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DISTRICT 2-S2 CALENDAR

2010-2011
July 2010
June 28 -3 Lions International Convention
Sydney, Australia
21 st Cabinet Meeting — 6:59 PM
China Bear Restaurant — come early to eat
August 2010
1-31 Zone Meetings
6 MD-2 Council of Governors
Y-O Resort Hotel, Kerrville, TX
September 2010
15 Pay all dues to LCI, State, and District
(except Campus Clubs
23-25 USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forum,
Milwaukee, W1
October 2010
1 Last day to purchase Peace Poster kits
from LCI
15 Campus clubs pay all dues to LCI, State,
and District
20 2nd Cabinet Meeting — 6:59 PM
China Bear Restaurant — come early to eat
November 2010
1-30 Zone Meetings
3 Peace Poster deadline to District
4-7 MD-2 Council of Governors
Radisson Hotel, Corpus Christi
December 2010
1 Peace Poster deadline to State
31 Deadline by which clubs should send their

100% charitable contribution to the
Texas Lions Camp
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January 2011

15

DISTRICT 2-S2 CALENDAR
2010-2011

Peace Poster kits for next Lions year
available from LCI

19 3rd Cabinet Meeting — 6:59 PM
China Bear Restaurant — come early to eat
22 Mid-Winter Lions Leadership Conference
February 2011
2 Bob Dowden Memorial Dinner
benefitting the Texas Lions Camp
3-4 MD-2 Council of Governors
Y-O Resort Hotel, Kerrville, TX
March 2011
1-31 Zone Meetings
5-6 Texas Lions Leadership Forum
Austin, TX
15 Pay all dues to LCI, State, and District
(except Campus Clubs)
April 2011
15 Deadline for club elections
Campus clubs pay all dues to LCI, State,
and District
29-30 District Convention
May 2011
7 Aeros and Autos
benefitting Texas Lions Camp
Ellington Airport
15 Deadline for filing PU-101
18 4th Cabinet Meeting — 6:59 PM
China Bear Restaurant — come early to eat
June 2011
2-4 MD-2 Texas Lions State Convention
Holiday Inn on I-10 West in Beaumont, TX
July 2011
4-8 Lions International Convention

Seattle, WA
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Nates
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To create and foster a spirit of understanding
among peoples of the world.

To promote the principles of good government
and good citizenship

To take an active interest in the civic, cultural,
social and moral welfare of the community.

To unite the clubs in the bonds of friendship,
good fellowship and mutual understanding.

To provide a forum for the open discussion of
all matters of public interest; provided,
however, that partisan politics and sectarian
religion shall not be debated by club members.

To encourage service-minded people to serve
their community without personal financial
reward, and to encourage efficiency and
promote high ethical standards in commerce,
industry, professions, public works and private
endeavors.

139




www.lions2s2.org
www.texaslions.org
www.lionsclubs.org

District 2-S2 Telephone
713-796-2960




